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FREQUENTLY USED FISCAL LEGISLATION

PURPOSE

REVENUE STABILIZATION ACT

GENERAL IMPROVEMENT ACT

REVENUE CLASSIFICATION LAW

1993-85 PAYPLAN

EMPLOYER INSURANCE RATES

95%/98% EXPENDITURE LIMITATIONS
CLASSIFICATION/COMPENSATION LAW

1 1/2% SERVICE CHARGE ON CASH FUNDS

BILL #

663
2140
623
266
281
1641
2015
8§51

ACT #

1073
1137
1072
770
804
494
708
1230



1993 APPROPRIATION ACTS

" ALPHABETICAL BY AGENCY



AGENCY

CODE

200
203
023
023
023
023
023
316
402
301
205
208
332
790
790
790
370
328
328
312
209
053
053
210
059
059
059
059
059
058
058
059
058
0598
059
211
405
212
302
465
485
485
485
215
218
220
219
218
265

AGENCY

ABSTRACTORS BOARD OF EXAMINERS
ACCOUNTANCY BOARD

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE OF THE COURTS
ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE OF THE COURTS
ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE OF THE COURTS
ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE OF THE COURTS
ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE OF THE COURTS
ADULT LITERACY COMMISSION

AERONAUTICS

ALTERNATIVE FUELS COMMISSION
APPRAISERS LICENSING & CERTIFICATION BD.
ARCHITECTS BOARD :

ARKANSAS CODE REVISION COMMISSION
ARKANSAS INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT COMM.
ARKANSAS INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT COMM.
ARKANSAS INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT COMM.
ARKANSAS PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYS.
ARKANSAS SENTENCING COMMISSION
ARKANSAS SENTENCING COMMISSION
ARKANSAS' FUTURE

ATHLETIC COMMISSION

ATTORNEY GENERAL'S OFFICE

ATTORNEY GENERAL'S OFFICE -
AUCTIONEERS LICENSING BOARD

AUDITOR OF STATE

AUDITOR OF STATE

AUDITOR OF STATE

AUDITOR OF STATE

AUDITOR OF STATE

AUDITOR OF STATE

AUDITOR OF STATE

AUDITOR OF STATE

AUDITOR OF STATE

AUDITOR OF STATE

AUDITOR OF STATE

BAIL BONDSMAN LICENSING BOARD

BANK DEPARTMENT

BARBER EXAMINERS BOARD

BEEF COUNCIL

BUREAU OF STANDARDS

BUREAU OF STANDARDS

BUREAU OF STANDARDS

BUREAU OF STANDARDS

BURIAL ASSOCIATION BOARD

CEMETERY BOARD

CHILD ABUSE & NEGLECT PREVENTION BD.

1993 APPROPRIATION ACTS

ALPHABETICAL BY AGENCY
PURPOSE

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

CONTINUING EDUC.~-MUNICIPAL COURT JUDGES & CLERK
OPERATIONS

SUPPLEMENTAL

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

REAPPROPRIATION

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

SUPPLEMENTAL

OPERATIONS

FEDERAL TURNBACK FOR ROADS
CONTINUING EDUCATION BD. OPERATIONS
COUNTY & CIRCUIT CLERK CONTINUING EDUCATION
OPERATIONS-CTY COLL. CONTINUING EDUC.
GRANTS

SPECIAL DEPUTY PROS, ATTY. EXPENSES
SUPPLEMENTAL

OPERATIONS

SUPPLEMENTAL

OPERATIONS/COURT REPORTERS
OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

REAPPROPRIATION

SUPPLEMENTAL

CONSTRUCTION

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

CHILD WELFARE COMPLIANCE & OVERSIGHT CMTE SUPPLEMENTAL
CHILD WELFARE COMPLIANCE & OVERSIGHT CMTE OPERATIONS

CHIROPRACTIC EXAMINERS BOARD

OPERATIONS

1185
1214
1207
258
1944
803
8
1220
129
2143
1145
132
303
1736
1093
1482
1852
2018
765
1848
1161
442
713
1185
1156
11682
1164
1206
1208
246
441
1358
1589
245
386
1792
1366
1333
134
1712
714
2032
280
128
106
1167
481
659
1203

BILL# ACT#

65
84
78
143
840
754
767
094
43
860
91
44
813
631
1125
1172
1310
709
749
1118
22
857
827
73
17
23
64
7
79
142
262
302
386



AGENCY

CODE

360
360
360
332
221
013
485
485
470
224
480
480
480
480
480
227
228
018
990
880
268

395
611
612
620
620
620

620
620
620
620

620
620
620
620
620

820
620
620
620
620
620

620
620

AGENCY

CLAIMS COMMISSION

CLAIMS COMMISSION

CLAIMS COMMISSION

CODE REVISION COMMISSION
COLLECTION BOARD

COMMISSION ON INTERSTATE COOPERATION
COMMUNITY PUNISHMENT
COMMUNITY PUNISHMENT
COMPUTER SERVICES
CONTRACTOR'S LICENSING BOARD
CORRECTION

CORRECTION

CORRECTION

CORRECTION

CORRECTION

COSMETOLQGY BOARD
COUNSELING BOARD

COURT OF APPEALS

CRIME INFORMATION CENTER
CRIME INFORMATION CENTER
DENTAL EXAMINERS BOARD
DEVELOPMENT FINANCE AUTHORITY
DEVELOPMENT FINANCE AUTHORITY
DFA-ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL DIV.

DFA-ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE ENFORCEMENT DIV.

DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER
DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER
DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER
DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER
DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER
DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER
DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER
DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER
DFA~DISBURSING OFFICER
DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER
DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER
DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER
DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER
DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER
DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER
DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER
DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER
DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER
DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER
DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER
DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER
DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER
DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER
DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER

1893 APPROPRIATION ACTS
ALPHABETICAL BY AGENCY

PURPOSE

PAYMENTS, OPERATIONS
SUPPLEMENTAL
SUPPLEMENTAL
SUPPLEMENTAL.
OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS
CONSTRUCTION
OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS
SUPPLEMENTAL
REAPPROPRIATION
CONSTRUCTION
CONSTRUCTION
OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS
SUPPLEMENTAL
OPERATIONS
CAPITAL ACCESS PROGRAM
OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS

80. ARK, RADIATION THERAPY INST. CONSTRUCTION

STATE AGENCY TRANSFERS
INTERSTATE ORGANIZATIONS
VEHICLE PURCHASE

MERIT RECOGNITION PAYMENTS

MARKETING & REDISTRIBUTION DIV. PROCEEDS

STATE AGENCIES CASH FUND
UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION CLAIMS
GRANTS & EXPENSES

FIRE PROTECTION SERVICES

ADD'T SUPPORT FOR VOC-TECH EDUC WORKFORCE 2000
CLAUDE PARISH RAD. THERAPY INST. CONST. & EQUIP.

SHERIFF'S ASSOC. GRANTS
GRANTS & JTPA
JUSTICE BUILDING EXPENSES

RAD. THERAPY INST. CONSTRUCTION, EQUIP.

RADIATION THERAPY INST. MT. HOME
AVIATION HISTORY MUSEUM

SURETY BOND PREMIUMS
SUPPLEMENTAL

SUPPLEMENTAL

DISASTER RELIEF FUND GRANTS
QUALITY MANAGEMENT TRAINING
RADIATION THERAPY INSTITUTE

BILL# ACT#

133
408
262
396
1205
1159
763
440
611
1148
520
546
2058
763
815
1189
180
1620
189
1515
1168
2008
146
145
145
17
118
114
121
124
1192
1188
1194
1204
1212
1169
1183
122
211
212
269

1082
1163
16804
1518

120

123
1446

45
261
860
254
208

20
870
953
916
798
337
m
808
870
911

67

56
692

58
222

66
707

85
100
100

24

36

a7

40

41

70

71

72

78

82

92

93

09
124
125
147
148
152
204
214
226
246
247
304



1893 APPROPRIATION ACTS

ALPHABETICAL BY AGENCY

AGENCY

CODE AGENCY PURPOSE BiLL# ACT#
620 DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER HOT SPRINGS FLOOD CONTROL PROJECT 215 419
620 DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER GRANTS 479 427
620 DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER 4-H CENTER OPERATIONS 588 429
620 DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER TRANSFER LAND DEPARTMENT 807 509
820 DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER CONSTRUCTION 1468 562
620 DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER ‘CONSTRUCTION M6 564
620 DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER REIMBURS. TO COUNTIES/BEAVER ERADICATION PROG. 1734 @30
620 DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER AVIATION, AEROSPACE INDUSTRY DEVELOPMENT 125 649
620 DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER SUPPLEMENTAL 466 656
620 DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT 1880 704
620 DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER : INCREASES IN COMPENSATION LEVELS FOR EMPLOYEES 715 743
620 DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER GRANTS EDUCATIONAL ADVANCEMENT TODAY 86. 768
620 DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER CONSTRUCTION 1744 801
620 DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER EDUC., TRNG., & SCHOLARSHIPS/LAW ENFORC. AGY. 1806 852
620 DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER GRANTS/ARKANSAS ARTISTS' REGISTRY 1910 949
620 DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER REAPPROPRIATION 2137 1134
620 DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER CONSTRUCTION 214 1316
610 DFA-MANAGEMENT SERVICES ~ OPERATIONS 1181 13
631 DFA-RACING OPERATIONS 1150 341
631 DFA-RACING SUPPLEMENTAL 1512 3854
831 DFA-RACING COMMISSION SUPPLEMENTAL 686 679
631 DFA-RACING COMMISSION SUPPLEMENTAL 657 680
630 DFA-REVENUE DIVISION OPERATIONS 1270 931
630 DFA-REVENUE DIVISION SUPPLEMENTAL 1632 941
270 " DIETETICS LICENSING BOARD OPERATIONS 1287 85
311 DISABILITY DETERMINATION OPERATIONS 1717 602
385 DISABLED VETERANS OPERATIONS 1141 8
279 DISPENSING OPTICIANS BOARD OPERATIONS 1215 205
279 DISPENSING OPTICIANS BOARD SUPPLEMENTAL 1816 223
510 EDUCATION ~ BLIND SCHOOL . OPERATIONS 1282 496
5§13 EDUCATION - DEAF SCHOOL OPERATIONS 1284 497
518 EDUCATION ~ DEAF SCHOOL SUPPLEMENTAL 1956 642
5§13 EDUCATION - DEAF SCHOOL SUPPLEMENTAL 610 1071
§02 EDUCATION - EARLY CHILDHOOD COMMISSION  OPERATIONS 1481 597
616 EDUCATION - EDUCATIONAL TELEVISION SUPPLEMENTAL 837 836
516 EDUCATION ~ EDUCATIONAL TELEVISION OPERATIONS 192 61
§16 EDUCATION - EDUCATIONAL TELEVISION SUPPLEMENTAL 1804 636
516 EDUCATION - EDUCATIONAL TELEVISION CONSTRUCTION 631 685
500 EDUCATION - GENERAL REAPPROPRIATION 5§23 340
500 EDUCATION - GENERAL WORKERS' COMPENSATION COVERAGE 686 825
5§00 EDUCATION - GENERAL CONSTRUCTION 2130 893
6§00 EDUCATION - GENERAL GRANTS 1209 1312
500 EDUCATION - GENERAL OPERATIONS 1483 1313
500 EDUCATION - GENERAL NATIONAL MIGRANT STUDENT RECORD TRANSFER SYS. 1480 212
500 EDUCATION - GENERAL TEACHERS' POSTGRADUATE SCHOLAR. PROG. STIPENDS 678 738
§19 EDUCATION - STATE LIBRARY OPERATIONS 1218 85
5§19 EDUCATION - STATE LIBRARY AID TO PUBLIC LIBRARIES . 1222 &8
6§05 EDUCATION - VOCATIONAL TECHNICAL OPERATIONS 2016 1315

505 EDUCATION - VOCATIONAL-TECHNICAL PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT 257 650



AGENCY

CODE

800

AGENCY

EMBALMERS & FUNERAL DIRECTORS BOARD
EMPLOYMENT SECURITY DEPARTMENT
EMPLOYMENT SECURITY DEPARTMENT
ENGINEERS AND LAND SURVEYORS BOARD
ETHICS COMMISSION

EXECUTIVE, JUDICIAL, LEGISLATIVE BRANCHES
FINANCE BOARD

FINANCE BOARD

FINANCE BOARD

FIRE EXTINGUISHER BOARD

FORESTERS BOARD OF REGISTRATION
FORESTRY COMMISSION

FORESTRY COMMISSION

FORESTRY COMMISSION

GAME & FISH COMMISSION

GAME & FISH COMMISSION

GEOLOGICAL COMMISSION

GEOLOGICAL COMMISSION

GEOLOGIST REGISTRATION BOARD
GOVERNOR'S MANSION

GOVERNOR'S OFFICE

GOVERNOR'S OFFICE

GOVERNOR'S OFFICE

GOVERNOR'S OFFICE

GOVERNOR'S OFFICE

HEALTH DEPARTMENT

HEALTH DEPARTMENT

HEALTH DEPARTMENT

HEALTH DEPARTMENT

HEALTH DEPARTMENT

HEALTH DEPARTMENT

HMEALTH DEPARTMENT

HEALTH RESOURCES COMMISSION

HEALTH SERVICES AGENCY

HEARING AID DISPENSERS BOARD

HERITAGE, DEPT. OF

HERITAGE, DEPT. OF

HERITAGE, DEPT. OF

HERITAGE, DEPT. OF

HERITAGE, DEPT. OF - HISTORIC PRESERVATION
HERITAGE, DEPT. OF ~-COMMEMORATIVE CMSN.
HERITAGE, DEPT. OF~ HISTORIC PRESERVATION
HIGHER EDUCATION

HIGHER EDUCATION

HIGHER EDUCATION

HIGHER EDUCATION

HIGHER EDUCATION

HIGHWAY & TRANSPORTATION

HIGHWAY & TRANSPORTATION

1993 APPROPRIATION ACTS
ALPHABETICAL BY AGENCY

PURPOSE

OPERATIONS
SUPPLEMENTAL
OPERATIONS/CONSTRUCTION
OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

GENERAL APPROPRIATION BILL
SECURITIES INVESTMENTS
REAPPROPRIATION
CONSTRUCTION

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS
REAPPROPRIATION
CONSTRUCTION

OPERATIONS
REAPPROPRIATION
OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

CONSTRUCTION

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

LEGISLATIVE LIAISON STAFF
SUPPLEMENTAL

EMERGENCY FUND
OPERATIONS

NEW PLAN OF APPORTIONMENT
SUPPLEMENTAL
SUPPLEMENTAL
SUPPLEMENTAL
CONSTRUCTION
CONSTRUCTION
GRANT/MERCURY TASK FORCE
OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

SUPPLEMENTAL
REAPPROPRIATION
CONSTRUCTION

LOANS OF REGISTERED CULTURAL PROPERTIES
SUPPLEMENTAL
SUPPLEMENTAL
SUPPLEMENTAL
REAPPROPRIATION

CAPITAL ACCRED, MATCHING COSTS & RELATED EXP.

GRANTS/COOPERATIVE PROGRAMS
OPERATIONS/GRANTS

PENSIONS

OPERATIONS

BILL# ACT#

210
1543
1359
1143

548
117

104
1714
1891

243
1213
1711
2134
1268
1147
1280

193
2033
1221
1845

188
1518
1710

635
2138
1541
1642

308
1581

740

452
2011

608

586

105

439

681

621
2017
1837
1811
1836
1513

518

749

220
1912
1148

139

123
308
§95
9
1066
4

28
694
705
126
83
625
713
881
10
799
62
710
87
637
§7
225
601
686
1186
227
228
257
385
747
1064
1173
792
821

730
739
774
1128
803

802
305
336
748
1062
1314
11
50



1993 APPROPRIATION ACTS

ALPHABETICAL BY AGENCY

AGENCY

CODE AGENCY PURPOSE BILL# ACT#
090 HIGHWAY & TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT OPERATIONS 1822 160
915 HISTORY COMMISSION OPERATIONS 191 80
002 HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES HOUSE EXPENSES 1001 2
002 HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OPERATIONS 1888 702
710 HUMAN SERVICES SUPPLEMENTAL 1517 224
710 HUMAN SERVICES REAPPROPRIATION 1718 628
710 HUMAN SERVICES (ALL DIVISIONS) OPERATIONS - (ALL DIVISIONS) 834 1239
710 HUMAN SERVICES-CHILD.& FAM./DDS/MENTAL HLT CONSTRUCTION 2035 889
125 INST - ARKANSAS STATE UNIVERSITY OPERATIONS 650 775
130 INST - ARKANSAS TECH UNIVERSITY OPERATIONS 1887 761
675 INST - BLACK RIVER TECHNICAL COLLEGE BURN BUILDING~-CONSTRUCTION & EQUIP., 1374 161
675 INST -~ BLACK RIVER TECHNICAL COLLEGE SUPPLEMENTAL 384 252
675 INST - BLACK RIVER TECHNICAL COLLEGE OPERATIONS 567 663
677 INST - COSSTATOT TECHNICAL COLLEGE OPERATIONS 1769 634
170 INST - EAST ARKANSAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE =~ OPERATIONS 584 @667
175 INST - GARLAND COUNTY COMMUNITY COLLEGE OPERATIONS §81 666
879 INST - GATEWAY TECHNICAL COLLEGE SUPPLEMENTAL 985 253
879 INST - GATEWAY TECHNICAL COLLEGE OPERATIONS 569 664
100 INST - HENDERSON STATE UNIVERSITY FAA MATCHING GRANT 60 245
100 INST - HENDERSON STATE UNIVERSITY OPERATIONS 620 672
681 INST ~ MID-SQUTH TECHNICAL COLLEGE SUPPLEMENTAL 1B11 221
681 INST - MID-SOUTH TECHNICAL COLLEGE OPERATIONS 1761 696
180 INST - MISSISSIPPI CTY. COMMUNITY COLLEGE  OPERATIONS 587 668
180 INST ~ MISSISSIPPI CTY. COMMUNITY COLLEGE  H. OHLENDORF CENTER FOR ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 248 422
682 INST - MOUNTAIN HOME TECHNICAL COLLEGE OPERATIONS 852 677
185 INST - NORTH ARKANSAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE OPERATIONS 1782 698
198 INST - NORTHWEST ARKANSAS CMTY, COLLEGE OPERATIONS 710 612
185 INST - NO. ARK. COMMUNITY COLL/TWIN LAKES SUPPLEMENTAL 16503 219
685 INST - QUACHITA TECHNICAL COLLEGE SUPPLEMENTAL 401 653
685 INST ~ QUACHITA TECHNICAL COLLEGE OPERATIONS 5668 662
687 INST ~ OZARKA TECHNICAL COLLEGE SUPPLEMENTAL 18507 217
687 INST - OZARKA TECHNICAL COLLEGE OPERATIONS 1760 695
689 INST - PETIT JEAN TECHNICAL COLLEGE SUPPLEMENTAL 397 255
689 INST - PETIT JEAN TECHNICAL COLLEGE OPERATIONS 668 661
180 INST - PHILLIPS CTY. COMMUNITY COLLEGE OPERATIONS 1678 308
691 INST - PINES TECHNICAL COLLEGE SUPPLEMENTAL 1506 216
691 INST - PINES TECHNICAL COLLEGE OPERATIONS 1768 683
693 INST - PULASKI TECHNICAL COLLEGE SUPPLEMENTAL 1608 218
693 INST - PULASKI TECHNICAL COLLEGE OPERATIONS 1784 @99
695 INST - RED RIVER TECHNICAL COLLEGE SUPPLEMENTAL 398 256
695 INST - RED RIVER TECHNICAL COLLEGE CONSTRUCTION 1672 468
695 INST - RED RIVER TECHNICAL COLLEGE OPERATIONS 641 676
192 INST - RICH MOUNTAIN COMMUNITY COLLEGE OPERATIONS 1680 308
193 INST - SOUTH ARKANSAS CMTY. COLLEGE OPERATIONS 1920 765
183 INST - SOUTH ARKANSAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE OPERATIONS 1946 807
115 INST - SOUTHERN ARK UNIV.-TECH. BRANCH OPERATIONS 1783 764
105 INST - SOUTHERN ARKANSAS UNIVERSITY CONSTRUCTION 1604 467
105 INST - SOUTHERN ARKANSAS UNIVERSITY OPERATIONS 1679 589

105 INST ~ SOUTHERN ARKANSAS UNIVERSITY CONSTRUCTION 688 684



AGENCY

CODE

150
150
145
135
135
145
150
120
186
160
160
165
186
425
425
425
015
015
241
800
061
242
950
950
008
011
051
430
355
355
805
318
245
274
975
975
975
975
320

995

995
250
440
280
900
900

AGENCY

INST - U OF A FOR MEDICAL SCIENCES
INST - U OF A FOR MEDICAL SCIENCES
INST - U OF A - LITTLE ROCK

INST - U OF A -FAYETTEVILLE

INST - U OF A -FAYETTEVILLE

INST - U OF A -LITTLE ROCK

1993 APPROPRIATION ACTS
ALPHABETICAL BY AGENCY

PURPOSE

OPERATIONS

CONSTRUCTION

INVENTORS ASSISTANCE PROGRAM FUND
CONSTRUCTION

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

INST ~ UAMS/AREA HLTH. EDUC. CNTR. IN TEXARK, OPERATIONS

INST - UNIVERSITY OF ARKANSAS-BEEBE
INST - UNIVERSITY OF ARKANSAS-MONTICELLO
INST - UNIVERSITY OF ARKANSAS-PINE BLUFF
INST - UNIVERSITY OF ARKANSAS-PINE BLUFF
INST - UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL ARKANSAS
INST - WESTARK COMMUNITY COLLEGE
INSURANCE DEPARTMENT

INSURANCE DEPARTMENT

INSURANCE DEPARTMENT

JOINT INTERIM COMMITTEE ON LEG. FACILITIES
JOINT INTERIM COMMITTEE ON LEG. FACILITIES
JUDICIAL DISCIPLINE & DISABILITY COMM,
LABOR DEPARTMENT

LAND DEPARTMENT

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS

LAW ENFORCEMENT STANDARDS COMMISSION
LAW ENFORCEMENT STANDARDS & TRAINING
LEGISLATIVE AUDIT

LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR'S OFFICE

LIQUEFIED PETROLEUM GAS BOARD
LIVESTOCK & POULTRY COMMISSION
LIVESTOCK & POULTRY COMMISSION -
MANUFACTURED HOMES COMMISSION
MARTIN LUTHER KING JR. COMMISSION
MASSAGE THERAPY BOARD

MEDICAL BOARD

MILITARY DEPARTMENT

MILITARY DEPARTMENT

MILITARY DEPARTMENT

MILITARY DEPARTMENT

MOTOR VEHICLE COMMISSION

NON-~GAME PRESERVATION COMMITTEE
NURSING BOARD

OFFICE OF EMERGENCY SERVICES

OFFICE OF EMERGENCY SERVICES

OFFICE OF EMERGENCY SERVICES

OFFICE OF RURAL ADVOCACY

OIL & GAS COMMISSION

OPTOMETRY BOARD

PARKS & TOURISM

PARKS & TOURISM

OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT
OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS
REAPPROPRIATION
OPERATIONS
SUPPLEMENTAL
JUSTICE BUILDING OFFICES
REAPPROPRIATION
OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS
CONSTRUCTION
OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS
SHOW PREMIUMS
OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS
REAPPROPRIATION
CONSTRUCTION
OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS
BIENNIAL FUNDS
OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS
SUPPLEMENTAL
CONSTRUCTION
OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS
SUPPLEMENTAL
REAPPROPRIATION

BILL# ACT#

1876
1047
1135
835
691
690
728
636
1676
658
651
622
1677
521
1863
2139
110
1701
264
244
206
1180
1225
2131
261
109
5§19
143
750
2031
1me
1921
140
130
1413
1736
756
2136
1196
108
136
142
498

147
1218
131
408
1708

948
1122
101
834
838
837
955
675
503
681
734
673
807
338
596
1186
a3
387
506
127
§07
21
90
712
128
32
510
83
1078
1174
629
850
51
389
463
632
869
1133
74
27
47
52
334
746
390
86
724
259
600



AGENCY

CODE

800
900
800
283
246
445
445
286
930
930
830
930
930
323
216
257
028
289
824
450
248
326
251
az7
827
063
063
063
063
063
410
005
005
254
455
455
455
455
829
2g2
205
350
350
350
350
955
955
955
960

AGENCY

PARKS & TOURISM

PARKS & TOURISM

PARKS & TOURISM

PHARMACY BOARD

PHYSICAL THERAPY BOARD

PLANT BOARD

PLANT BOARD

PODIATRY EXAMINERS BOARD
POLLUTION CONTROL & ECOLOGY
POLLUTION CONTROL & ECOLOGY
POLLUTION CONTROL & ECOLOGY
POLLUTION CONTROL & ECOLOGY
POLLUTION CONTROL & ECOLOGY
POST PRISON TRANSFER BOARD
PRIVATE CAREER EDUCATION BOARD
PROFESSIONAL SOIL, CLASSIFIERS BD.
PROSECUTOR COORDINATOR
PSYCHOLOGY BOARD

PUBLIC DEFENDER COMMISSION
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

REAL ESTATE COMMISSION

RICE RESEARCH & PROMOTION BOARD
SANITARIANS

SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY AUTHORITY

-SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY AUTHORITY

SECRETARY OF STATE

SECRETARY OF STATE

SECRETARY OF STATE

SECRETARY OF STATE

SECRETARY OF STATE

SECURITIES DEPARTMENT

SENATE

SENATE

SOCIAL WORK LICENSING BOARD

SOIL & WATER CONSERVATION COMMISSION
SOIL & WATER CONSERVATION COMMISSION
SOIL & WATER CONSERVATION COMMISSION
SOIL & WATER CONSERVATION COMMISSION
SOYBEAN BOARD

SPEECH PATHOLOGY & AUDIOLOGY EXAM. BD.
SPINAL CORD COMMISSION

STATE BUILDING SERVICES

STATE BUILDING SERVICES

STATE BUILDING SERVICES

STATE BUILDING SERVICES

STATE CRIME LABORATORY

STATE CRIME LABORATORY

STATE CRIME LABORATORY

STATE POLICE

1983 APPROPRIATION ACTS
ALPHABETICAL BY AGENCY

PURPOSE

SUPPLEMENTAL

OPERATIONS

CONSTRUCTION

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS/FIRE ANT PROGRAM
OPERATIONS

SUPPLEMENTAL

OPERATIONS
GRANT/MERCURY TASK FORCE
MERCURY TASK FORCE
OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

CONSTRUCTION
REAPPROPRIATION
CONSTRUCTION
SUPPLEMENTAL

OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS/SIGNATURE IMAGING SYSTEM
OPERATIONS

SENATE EXPENSES
OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS
REAPPROPRIATION
OPERATIONS

SUPPLEMENTAL LONGTERM LOANS & GRANTS
CONSTRUCTION

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

SUPPLEMENTAL
REAPPROPRIATION
CONSTRUCTION
OPERATIONS/CAPITOL ZONING COMMISSION
OPERATIONS

SUPPLEMENTAL
CONSTRUCTION

OPERATIONS

BILL# ACT#

1789
295
2132
127
436
1364
1842
1158
1505
1737
452
453
772
832
1224
115
506
138
814
1411
1279
1152
102
§85
738
1713
1092
838
589
2073
1365
1
619
190
§22
1858
816
1849
1154
107
1211

517
764
259
144
400
739
328

647
728
894
769
425
938
1262
19
215
899
1064
1085
1077
958
880
38
1319
49
956
462
as1
14
26
773
828
ez7
706
835
1068
1285
207
1
671
59
339
498
755
804
15
K]
81
260
385
751
1223
54
258
868
508



AGENCY

CODE

960
960
260
960
47
M7
032
375
375
258
069
068
069
069
069
069
069
069
089
089
385
385
380
288
.338
338
260
941
344
330

AGENCY

STATE POLICE

STATE POLICE

STATE POLICE

STATE POLICE

STUDENT LOAN AUTHORITY

STUDENT LOAN AUTHORITY

SUPREME COURT

TEACHER RETIREMENT SYSTEM
TEACHER RETIREMENT SYSTEM

TOWING & RECOVERY BOARD
TREASURER OF STATE -

TREASURER OF STATE

TREASURER OF STATE

TREASURER OF STATE

TREASURER OF STATE

TREASURER OF STATE

TREASURER OF STATE

TREASURER OF STATE

TREASURER OF STATE

TREASURER OF STATE

VETERANS AFFAIRS

VETERANS AFFAIRS

VETERANS CHILD WELFARE SERVICE
VETERINARY MEDICAL EXAMINING BOARD
WAR MEMORIAL STADIUM COMMISSION
WAR MEMORIAL STADIUM COMMISSION
WATER WELL CONSTRUCTION COMMISSION
WATERWAYS COMMISSION

WHEAT PROMOTION BOARD

WORKERS’ COMPENSATION COMMISSION

1998 APPROPRIATION ACTS
ALPHABETICAL BY AGENCY

PURPOSE

CONSTRUCTION

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

REAPPROPRIATION

OPERATIONS

SREB GRANTS

OPERATIONS

SUPPLEMENTAL

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

CANCER RESEARCH

COLLEGE SAVINGS GENERAL OBLIGATION BOND FUND
TOURIST FACILITIES

WATER RESOURCES DEVELOPMENT BONDS
LOCAL SALES/USE TAX REFUNDS
SUPPLEMENTAL/CENSUS ERRORS
SUPPLEMENTAL/CENSUS ERROR, GOSNELL
OPERATIONS

TURNBACK FUNDS

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

OPERATIONS

SUPPLEMENTAL

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

CONSTRUCTION

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

BiLL# ACT#

765
833
2009
547
279
1900
265
1510
1479
1880
111
112
119
1190
1191
223
313
1412
108
1874
1149
798
1210
187
1283
2034
1769
1223
1166
297

752
756
766
772
508
1258
144
220
1311
806
34
85
a9
68
€9
141
149
210
417
504
12
753
80
48
98
711
635
89
16
1318



1993 APPROPRIATION ACTS

" ALPHABETICAL BY AGENCY



AGENCY

CODE

005
002
001
J65
236
080
080
385
610
326
329
844
059
220
286
013
242
209
059
620
251
325
072
arn
218
202
011
015
069
069
620
620
257
069
620
620
2186
402

360
302

298
289
080
245
995
430
955

AGENCY

SENATE

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

EXECUTIVE, JUDICIAL, LEGISLATIVE BRANCHES
DISABLED VETERANS

ENGINEERS AND LAND SURVEYORS BOARD
GAME & FISH COMMISSION

HIGHWAY & TRANSPORTATION

VETERANS AFFAIRS

DFA-MANAGEMENT SERVICES

RICE RESEARCH & PROMOTION BOARD
SOYBEAN BOARD

WHEAT PROMOTION BOARD

AUDITOR OF STATE

CHILD ABUSE & NEGLECT PREVENTION BD.
PODIATRY EXAMINERS BOARD
COMMISSION ON INTERSTATE COOPERATION
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS

ATHLETIC COMMISSION

AUDITOR OF STATE

DFA-~DISBURSING OFFICER

S8ANITARIANS

NON-GAME PRESERVATION COMMITTEE
FINANCE BOARD

HEARING AID DISPENSERS BOARD
CEMETERY BOARD

SPEECH PATHOL.OGY & AUDIOLOGY EXAM. BD.
LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

JOINT INTERIM COMMITTEE ON LEG. FACILITIES
TREASURER OF STATE

TREASURER OF STATE

DFA-DISBURSING QFFICER
DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER

PROFESSIONAL SQIL. CLASSIFIERS BD,
TREASURER OF STATE

DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER
DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER

BURIAL ASSOCIATION BOARD
AERONAUTICS

ARCHITECTS BOARD

CLAIMS COMMISSION

BEEF COUNCIL

NURSING BOARD

VETERINARY MEDICAL EXAMINING BOARD
PSYCHOLOGY BOARD

HIGHWAY & TRANSPORTATION

MASSAGE THERAPY BOARD

OFFICE OF EMERGENCY SERVICES
LIQUEFIED PETROLEUM GAS BOARD

STATE CRIME LABORATORY

1993 APPROPRIATION ACTS
NUMERICAL BY ACT NUMBER

PURPQOSE

SENATE EXPENSES

HOUSE EXPENSES

GENERAL APPROPRIATION BILL
OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS
REAPPROPRIATION

PENSIONS

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

FEDERAL TURNBACK FOR ROADS
OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

CONTINUING EDUCATION BD. OPERATIONS
S0. ARK. RADIATION THERAPY INST. CONSTRUCTION
OPERATIONS

BIENNIAL FUNDS

SECURITIES INVESTMENTS
OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

JUSTICE BUILDING OFFICES
CANCER RESEARCH

COLLEGE SAVINGS GENERAL OBLIGATION BOND FUND
STATE AGENCY TRANSFERS
INTERSTATE ORGANIZATIONS
OPERATIONS

TOURIST FACILITIES

VEHICLE PURCHASE

MERIT RECOGNITION PAYMENTS
OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

PAYMENTS, OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

BILL# ACT#
1 1
1001 2
117 4
1141 8
1143 9
1147 10
1148 N1
1149 12
1181 13
1152 14
1154 15
1186 16
1156 17
1187 18
1158 19
1189 20
1160 21
1161 22
1162 23
17 24
102 28
108 27
104 28
105 28
108 80
07 3
109 32
110 33
111 34
112 35
118 36
114 37
115 38
18 38
121 40
124 4
128 42
128 43
182 44
133 46
134 48
186 47
137 48
138 49
189 50
140 51
142 52
143 53
144 54



AGENCY

CODE

305
228
034
990
254
98186
516
420
059
200
268
227
069
069
620
620
620
210
320
265
620
059
023
058
380
295
620
239
203
519
440
240
519
341
950
205
620
620
316
270
338
212
620
611
612
145
233
620
620

AGENCY

DEVELOPMENT FINANCE AUTHORITY
COUNSELING BOARD

GOVERNOR'S OFFICE

CRIME INFORMATION CENTER

SOCIAL WORK LICENSING BOARD
HISTORY COMMISSION

EDUCATION -~ EDUCATIONAL TELEVISION
GEOLOGICAL COMMISSION

AUDITOR OF STATE

ABSTRACTORS BOARD OF EXAMINERS
DENTAL EXAMINERS BOARD
COSMETOLOGY BOARD

TREASURER OF STATE

TREASURER OF STATE
DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER
DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER
DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER
AUCTIONEERS LICENSING BOARD
MOTOR VEHICLE COMMISSION
CHIROPRACTIC EXAMINERS BOARD
DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER

AUDITOR OF STATE

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE OF THE COURTS
AUDITOR OF STATE

VETERANS CHILD WELFARE SERVICE
SPINAL CORD COMMISSION
DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER
FORESTERS BOARD OF REGISTRATION
ACCOUNTANCY BOARD

EDUCATION - STATE LIBRARY

Oll. & GAS COMMISSION

GEOLOGIST REGISTRATION BOARD
EDUCATION - STATE LIBRARY
WATERWAYS COMMISSION

LAW ENFORCEMENT STANDARDS COMMISSION
APPRAISERS LICENSING & CERTIFICATION BD.

DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER
DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER

ADULT LITERACY COMMISSION

DIETETICS LICENSING BOARD

WAR MEMORIAL STADIUM COMMISSION
BARBER EXAMINERS BOARD
DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER
DFA-ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL DIV.

DFA~-ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE ENFORCEMENT DIV.

INST - U OF A - LITTLE ROCK

EMBALMERS & FUNERAL DIRECTORS BOARD

DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER
DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER

1983 APPROPRIATION ACTS
NUMERICAL BY ACT NUMBER

PURPOSE

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

LEGISLATIVE LIAISON STAFF

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

COUNTY & CIRCUIT CLERK CONTINUING EDUCATION
OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

WATER RESOURCES DEVELOPMENT BONDS
LOCAL SALES/USE TAX REFUNDS

MARKETING & REDISTRIBUTION DIV. PROCEEDS
STATE AGENCIES CASH FUND

UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION GLAIMS
OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

GRANTS & EXPENSES

OPERATIONS-CTY COLL. CONTINUING EDUC.,
CONTINUING EDUC.~-MUNICIPAL COURT JUDGES & CLERK
GRANTS

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

FIRE PROTECTION SERVICES

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

AID TO PUBLIC LIBRARIES

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

ADD'T SUPPORT FOR VOC-TECH EDUC WORKFORCE 2000
CLAUDE PARISH RAD. THERAPY INST. CONST. & EQUIP.
OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

SHERIFF'S ASSOC. GRANTS

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

INVENTORS ASSISTANCE PROGRAM FUND
OPERATIONS

GRANTS & JTPA

JUSTICE BUILDING EXPENSES

BiLL# ACT#
146 55
150 56
188 57
189 58
190 69
181 60
192 61
183 62
1164 64
1165 65
1168 66
1189 67
1180 68
1181 69
1192 70
1188 71
1194 72
1195 73
1198 74
1208 75
1204 76
1208 77
1207 78
1208 79
1210 80
1211 81
1212 82
1213 83
1214 84
1218 85
1218 86
1221 &
1222 @88
1223 89
1225 90
1146 91
1189 . 92
1183 93
1220 94
1267 95
1283 96
1833 97

122 99

145 100

145 100
1138 101

210 123

211 124

212 125



AGENCY

CODE

263
800
009
069
058
023
032
620
620
069
620
080
675
620
278
410
405
069
§00
620
930
691
€87
€93
185
375
681
930
279
710
034
620
645
645
100
620
620
875
679
332
689
695
645
855
800
350
360
059
059

AGENCY

FIRE EXTINGUISHER BOARD

LABOR DEPARTMENT

LEGISLATIVE AUDIT

TREASURER OF STATE

AUDITOR OF STATE

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE OF THE COURTS
SUPREME COURT

DFA-~-DISBURSING OFFICER
DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER

TREASURER OF STATE

DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER

HIGHWAY & TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT
INST - BLACK RIVER TECHNICAL COLLEGE
DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER

DISPENSING OPTICIANS BOARD
SECURITIES DEPARTMENT

BANK DEPARTMENT

TREASURER OF STATE

EDUCATION - GENERAL
DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER

POLLUTION CONTROL & ECOLOGY

INST - PINES TECHNICAL COLLEGE

INST - OZARKA TECHNICAL COLLEGE
INST - PULASKI TECHNICAL COLLEGE

INST ~ NO. ARK. COMMUNITY COLL./TWIN LAKES

TEACHER RETIREMENT SYSTEM

INST ~ MID-SOUTH TECHNICAL COLLEGE
CRIME INFORMATION CENTER
DISPENSING OPTICIANS BOARD
DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES -
GOVERNOR'S OFFICE

DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER

HEALTH DEPARTMENT

HEALTH DEPARTMENT

INST - HENDERSON STATE UNIVERSITY
DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER
DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER

INST - BLACK RIVER TECHNICAL COLLEGE
INST - GATEWAY TECHNICAL COLLEGE
CODE REVISION COMMISSION

INST - PETIT JEAN TECHNICAL COLLEGE
INST - RED RIVER TECHNICAL COLLEGE
HEALTH DEPARTMENT

STATE CRIME LABORATORY

PARKS & TOURISM

STATE BUILDING SERVICES

CLAIMS COMMISSION

AUDITOR OF STATE

AUDITOR OF STATE

1993 APPROPRIATION ACTS

NUMERICAL BY ACT NUMBER

PURPOSE
OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS
SUPPLEMENTAL/CENSUS ERRORS
SPECIAL DEPUTY PROS. ATTY. EXPENSES
OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS

RAD. THERAPY INST. CONSTRUCTION, EQUIP.
RADIATION THERAPY INST. MT. HOME
SUPPLEMENTAL/CENSUS ERROR, GOSNELL
AVIATION HISTORY MUSEUM

OPERATIONS

BURN BUILDING-CONSTRUCTION & EQUIP.
SURETY BOND PREMIUMS

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

NATIONAL MIGRANT STUDENT RECORD TRANSFER SYS.

SUPPLEMENTAL
SUPPLEMENTAL
SUPPLEMENTAL
SUPPLEMENTAL
SUPPLEMENTAL
SUPPLEMENTAL
SUPPLEMENTAL
SUPPLEMENTAL
SUPPLEMENTAL
SUPPLEMENTAL
SUPPLEMENTAL
SUPPLEMENTAL
SUPPLEMENTAL
SUPPLEMENTAL
SUPPLEMENTAL

FAA MATCHING GRANT
DISASTER RELIEF FUND GRANTS
QUALITY MANAGEMENT TRAINING
SUPPLEMENTAL
SUPPLEMENTAL
SUPPLEMENTAL
SUPPLEMENTAL
SUPPLEMENTAL
SUPPLEMENTAL
SUPPLEMENTAL
SUPPLEMENTAL
SUPPLEMENTAL
SUPPLEMENTAL
SUPPLEMENTAL
OPERATIONS

1356

126
127
128
141
142
143
144
147
148
149
152



AGENCY
CODE AGENCY
620 DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER

700
800
195
190
192
219
985
350
700
480
425
455
500
631
631
248
645
058
015
a74
250
059
089
620
180
246
620
620
450
875
696
105
510
5§13
455
165
069
241
847
061
960
620
051
053
620
620
810
425

HIGHER EDUCATION

EMPLOYMENT SECURITY DEPARTMENT

INST - WESTARK COMMUNITY COLLEGE

INST - PHILLIPS CTY, COMMUNITY COLLEGE
INST - RICH MOUNTAIN COMMUNITY COLLEGE

1983 APPROPRIATION ACTS
NUMERICAL BY ACT NUMBER

PURPOSE

RADIATION THERAPY INSTITUTE
SUPPLEMENTAL
SUPPLEMENTAL

OPRERATIONS

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

CHILD WELFARE COMPLIANCE & OVERSIGHT CMTE SUPPLEMENTAL

OFFICE OF EMERGENCY SERVICES

STATE BUILDING SERVICES

HIGHER EDUCATION

CORRECTION

INSURANCE DEPARTMENT

SOIL & WATER CONSERVATION COMMISSION
EDUCATION - GENERAL

DFA-RACING

DFA-RACING

REAL ESTATE COMMISSION

HEALTH DEPARTMENT

AUDITOR OF STATE

JOINT INTERIM COMMITTEE ON LEG. FACILITIES
MEDICAL BOARD

QFFICE OF RURAL ADVOCACY

AUDITOR OF STATE

TREASURER OF STATE

DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER

INST - MISSISSIPP! CTY. COMMUNITY COLLEGE
PHYSICAL THERAPY BOARD
DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER
DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

MILITARY DEPARTMENT

INST - RED RIVER TECHNICAL COLLEGE
INST - SOUTHERN ARKANSAS UNIVERSITY
EDUCATION - BLIND SCHOOL

EDUCATION - DEAF SCHOOL

SOIL & WATER CONSERVATION COMMISSION
INST ~ UNIVERSITY OF ARKANSAS-MONTICELLO
TREASURER OF STATE

JUDICIAL RISCIPLINE & DISABILITY COMM.
STUDENT LOAN AUTHORITY

LAND DEPARTMENT

STATE POLICE

DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER

LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR'S OFFICE
ATTORNEY GENERAL'S OFFICE
DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER
DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER

EMPLOYMENT SECURITY DEPARTMENT
INSURANCE DEPARTMENT

SUPPLEMENTAL
REAPPROPRIATION
REAPPROPRIATION
SUPPLEMENTAL
REAPPROPRIATION
REAPPROPRIATION
REAPPROPRIATION
OPERATIONS

SUPPLEMENTAL

OPERATIONS

CONSTRUCTION
SUPPLEMENTAL
REAPPROPRIATION
OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS/COURT REPORTERS
TURNBACK FUNDS

HOT SPRINGS FLOOD CONTROL PROJECT
H. OHLENDORF CENTER FOR ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
OPERATIONS

GRANTS

4~-H CENTER OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

CONSTRUCTION
CONSTRUCTION

OPERATIONS .
OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT
OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

TRANSFER LAND DEPARTMENT
OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

CONSTRUCTION
CONSTRUCTION
OPERATIONS/CONSTRUCTION
OPERATIONS

BILL# ACT#

1446
1513
1543
1677
1678
16880
48
498
517
518
520
521
522
523
1150
1512
1279
1581
1589
1701
130
147
245
108
215

436
479
588
1411
1418
1872
1604
" 1282
1284
1858
1676
1874
264
279
296

507
5§19
442
1468

1359
1363

304
305
306
307
308
309
333
334
ass
336
337
338
339
340
a
354
381
385
386
387
389
380
g
417
419
422
425
427
429
462
463
468
467
496
497
488
503
504
505
506
507
508
509
510
587
562
564
595
596



AGENCY

CODE

502
105
900
034
311
198
415
465
063
710
305
620
790
975
691
677
260
516
314
865
023
513
800
620
505
685
620
689
685
876
679
175
170
180
005
100
165
120

662
631
631
160
105
516
034
018
072
687

AGENCY

EDUCATION - EARLY CHILDHOOD COMMISSION
INST - SOUTHERN ARKANSAS UNIVERSITY
PARKS & TOURISM

GOVERNOR'S OFFICE

DISABILITY DETERMINATION

INST - NORTHWEST ARKANSAS CMTY. COLLEGE

FORESTRY COMMISSION

BUREAU OF STANDARDS

SECRETARY OF STATE

DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES
MANUFACTURED HOMES COMMISSION
DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER

ARKANSAS INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT COMM.
MILITARY DEPARTMENT

INST -~ PINES TECHNICAL COLLEGE

INST - COSSTATOT TECHNICAL COLLEGE
WATER WELL CONSTRUCTION COMMISSION
EDUCATION - EDUCATIONAL TELEVISION
GOVERNOR'S MANSION

DEPT. OF ARK. HERITAGE-COMMEMORATIVE CMS

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE OF THE COURTS
EDUCATION - DEAF SCHOOL

PARKS & TOURISM

DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER

EDUCATION - VOCATIONAL-TECHNICAL
INST - OUACHITA TECHNICAL COLLEGE
DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER

INST - PETIT JEAN TECHNICAL COLLEGE
INST - OUACHITA TECHNICAL COLLEGE
INST - BLACK RIVER TECHNICAL COLLEGE
INST - GATEWAY TECHNICAL COLLEGE

INST - GARLAND COUNTY COMMUNITY COLLEGE

INST - EAST ARKANSAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE

INST - MISSISSIPPI COUNTY COMMUNITY COLLEG

SENATE

INST - HENDERSON STATE UNIVERSITY

INST - UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL ARKANSAS
INST - UNIVERSITY OF ARKANSAS-BEEBE
INST - RED RIVER TECHNICAL COLLEGE

INST - MOUNTAIN HOME TECHNICAL COLLEGE
DFA-RACING COMMISSION

DFA-RACING COMMISSION

INST - UNIVERSITY OF ARKANSAS-PINE BLUFF
INST - SOUTHERN ARKANSAS UNIVERSITY
EDUCATION - EDUCATIONAL TELEVISION
GOVERNOR'S OFFICE

COURT OF APPEALS

FINANCE BOARD

INST - OZARKA TECHNICAL COLLEGE

1893 APPROPRIATION ACTS
NUMERICAL BY ACT NUMBER

PURPOSE

OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS
REAPPROPRIATION
EMERGENCY FUND
OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS
REAPPROPRIATION
REAPPROPRIATION
REAPPROPRIATION
REAPPROPRIATION
OPERATIONS

REIMBURS. TO COUNTIES/BEAVER ERADICATION PROG.

REAPPROPRIATION
REAPPROPRIATION
OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS
SUPPLEMENTAL
OPERATIONS
SUPPLEMENTAL
SUPPLEMENTAL
SUPPLEMENTAL
SUPPLEMENTAL
AVIATION, AEROSPACE INDUSTRY DEVELOPMENT
PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT
SUPPLEMENTAL
SUPPLEMENTAL
OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS
SUPPLEMENTAL
SUPPLEMENTAL
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT
CONSTRUCTION
CONSTRUCTION
OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS
REAPPROPRIATION
OPERATIONS

BILL# ACT#

1481
1679
1709
1710
177
710
1711
1712
1713
1718
1718
1734
1735
1736
1758
1758
1769
1804
1845
1811
1944
1958
1789
125
57
401
466
568
568
867
569
581
584
§87
619
620
622
636
641
852
656
6857
€58
€88
€31
635
1620
1714
1760

§97
599
600
€01
602
812
625
626
827
628
629
630
631
632
633
634
635
636
637
639
€40
642
647
649
650
653
656
861
662
663
664
666
667
668
671
672
673
675
676
877
679
680
681
684
685
686
692
694
695



AGENCY
CODE AGENCY
681 INST - MID-SOUTH TECHNICAL COLLEGE

185
693
1
oo2
620
072
063
385
328
420
338
950
4186
280
900
865
160
219
500

985

700
328
350
960
385
023

960
130
115
188
860

620
283
480
960
azz7
865
125
ar2
224
080
620

INST ~ NORTH ARKANSAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE

INST - PULASKI TECHNICAL COLLEGE

BAIL BONDSMAN LICENSING BOARD

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER

FINANCE BOARD

SECRETARY OF STATE

DEVELOPMENT FINANCE AUTHORITY
ARKANSAS SENTENCING COMMISSION
GEOLOGICAL COMMISSION

WAR MEMORIAL STADIUM COMMISSION

LAW ENFORCEMENT STANDARDS & TRAINING
FORESTRY COMMISSION

OPTOMETRY BOARD

PARKS & TOURISM

DEPT. OF ARK, HERITAGE

INST - UNIVERSITY OF ARKANSAS-PINE BLUFF

1983 APPROPRIATION ACTS
NUMERICAL BY AGT NUMBER

PURPOSE

OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT
CONSTRUCTION
CONSTRUCTION
CAPITAL ACCESS PROGRAM
OPERATIONS
CONSTRUCTION
CONSTRUCTION
CONSTRUCTION
CONSTRUCTION
OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS

CHILD WELFARE COMPLIANCE & OVERSIGHT CMTE OPERATIONS

EDUCATION ~ GENERAL

DEPT. OF ARK. HERITAGE

BUREAU OF STANDARDS
DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER

OFFICE OF EMERGENCY SERVICES
HEALTH DEPARTMENT

HIGHER EDUCATION

ARKANSAS SENTENCING COMMISSION
STATE BUILDING SERVICES

STATE POLICE

VETERANS AFFAIRS

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE OF THE COURTS
SOIL & WATER CONSERVATION COMMISSION
STATE POLICE

INST - ARKANSAS TECH UNIVERSITY

INST - SOUTHERN ARK UNIV.-TECH. BRANCH
INST - SOUTH ARKANSAS CMTY. COLLEGE
STATE POLICE

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE OF THE COURTS
DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER

PHARMACY BOARD

CORRECTION

STATE POLICE

SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY AUTHORITY
DEPT. OF ARK. HERITAGE

INST - ARKANSAS STATE UNIVERSITY
HEALTH RESOURCES COMMISSION
CONTRACTOR'S LICENSING BOARD

GAME & FISH COMMISSION
DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER

TEACHERS' POSTGRADUATE SCHOLAR. PROG. STIPENDS

SUPPLEMENTAL
SUPPLEMENTAL

INCREASES IN COMPENSATION LEVELS FOR EMPLOYEES

CONSTRUCTION
CONSTRUCTION

CAPITAL ACCRED. MATCHING COSTS & RELATED EXP,

OPERATIONS
CONSTRUCTION
CONSTRUCTION
SUPPLEMENTAL
OPERATIONS
SUPPLEMENTAL LONGTERM LOANS & GRANTS
OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS
GRANTS EDUCATIONAL ADVANCEMENT TODAY
OPERATIONS
REAPPROPRIATION
REAPPROPRIATION
OPERATIONS
REAPPROPRIATION
OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS
CONSTRUCTION

1761
1782
1784
1792
1889
1980
1991
1982
2008
2018
2033
2034
2131
2134
131
295
438
651
859
678
€81
714
715
737
740
749
755
7684
765
788
803
816
833
1687
1783
1920
2009

86
127

547
585
621
650
608
1146
1280
1744

BILL# ACT#

696
698
699
700
702
704
705
706
707
709
710
711
712
718
724
728
730
734
735
738
739
742
743
746
747
748
749
751
752
753
754
755
756
761
764
768
766
767
768
769
m
772
773
774
775
792
798
799
801



NUMERICAL BY ACT NUMBER
AGENCY
CODE AGENCY PURPOSE
865 DEPT. OF ARK. HERITAGE-HISTORIC PRESERVATIO SUPPLEMENTAL
865 DEPT. OF ARK, HERITAGE-HISTORIC PRESERVATIO LOANS OF REGISTERED CULTURAL PROPERTIES
455 SOIL & WATER CONSERVATION COMMISSION CONSTRUCTION
258 TOWING & RECOVERY BOARD OPERATIONS
193 INST - SOUTH ARKANSAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE OPERATIONS
480 CORRECTION CONSTRUCTION
332 ARKANSAS CODE REVISION COMMISSION OPERATIONS
665 HEALTH SERVICES AGENCY OPERATIONS
500 EDUCATION - GENERAL WORKERS’ COMPENSATION COVERAGE
053 ATTORNEY GENERAL'S OFFICE SUPPLEMENTAL
327 SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY AUTHORITY CONSTRUCTION
135 INST - U OF A ~-FAYETTEVILLE CONSTRUCTION
063 SECRETARY OF STATE SUPPLEMENTAL
5§16 EDUCATION - EDUCATIONAL TELEVISION SUPPLEMENTAL
148 INST - U OF A -LITTLE ROCK OPERATIONS
135 INST - U OF A -FAYETTEVILLE OPERATIONS
620 DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER EDUC., TRNG., & SCHOL.ARSHIPS/LAW ENFORC. AGY.
360 CLAIMS COMMISSION SUPPLEMENTAL
855 STATE CRIME LABORATORY CONSTRUCTION
875 MILITARY DEPARTMENT CONSTRUCTION
480 CORRECTION CONSTRUCTION
485 COMMUNITY PUNISHMENT CONSTRUCTION
216 PRIVATE CAREER EDUCATION BOARD OPERATIONS
415 FORESTRY COMMISSION OPERATIONS
710 DHS-CHILDREN & FAM./DDS/MENTAL HEALTH CONSTRUCTION
500 EDUCATION - GENERAL CONSTRUCTION
900 PARKS & TOURISM CONSTRUCTION
930 POLLUTION CONTROL & ECOLOGY OPERATIONS
480 CORRECTION OPERATIONS
470 COMPUTER SERVICES OPERATIONS
630 DFA-REVENUE DIVISION OPERATIONS
445 PLANT BOARD OPERATIONS
630 DFA-REVENUE DIVISION SUPPLEMENTAL
150 INST - U OF A FOR MEDICAL SCIENCES OPERATIONS
620 DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER GRANTS/ARKANSAS ARTISTS' REGISTRY
318 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR. COMMISSION OPERATIONS
485 COMMUNITY PUNISHMENT OPERATIONS
150 INST - UAMS/AREA HLTH. EDUC. CNTR, IN TEXARK. OPERATIONS
324 PUBLIC DEFENDER COMMISSION OPERATIONS
323 POST PRISON TRANSFER BOARD OPERATIONS
301 ALTERNATIVE FUELS COMMISSION OPERATIONS
221 COLLECTION BOARD OPERATIONS
700 HIGHER EDUCATION GRANTS/COOPERATIVE PROGRAMS
930 POLLUTION CONTROL & ECOLOGY GRANT/MERCURY TASK FORCE
645 HEALTH DEPARTMENT GRANT/MERCURY TASK FORCE
930 POLLUTION CONTROL & ECOLOGY MERCURY TASK FORCE
238 ETHICS COMMISSION OPERATIONS
063 SECRETARY OF STATE OPERATIONS

513

EDUCATION - DEAF SCHOOL

1983 APPROPRIATION ACTS

SUPPLEMENTAL

BILL# ACT#

1836
1837
1849
1880
1946
2058
393
586
686
713
738
835
836
837
690
691
1806
262
739
756
763
763
1224
1268
2035
2130
2182
1787
815
611
1270
1364
1632
1876
1910
1921

814

2143
1205

452
452
453

589
610

802
803
804
806
807
808
813
821
825
827
828
834
835
836
837
838
852
860
868
869
870
870
880
881
889
893
894
889
a1
916
a3
933
941

949
950
953

956
958
860
998
1062
1064
1084
1065
1066
1068
1071



19838 APPROPRIATION ACTS

NUMERICAL BY ACT NUMBER

AGENCY

CODE AGENCY PURPOSE BILL# ACT#
356 LIVESTOCK & POULTRY COMMISSION SHOW PREMIUMS 750 1075
930 POLLUTION CONTROL & ECOLOGY OPERATIONS 772 1077
312 ARKANSAS' FUTURE OPERATIONS 1846 1118
150 INST - U OF A FOR MEDICAL SCIENCES CONSTRUCTION 1847 1122
790 ARKANSAS INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT COMM.  CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT 19938 1125
865 DEPT. OF ARK, HERITAGE CONSTRUCTION 2017 1128
465 BUREAU OF STANDARDS CONSTRUCTION 2032 1129
976 MILITARY DEPARTMENT OPERATIONS 2136 1138
620 DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER REAPPROPRIATION 2137 1134
034 GOVERNOR'S OFFICE NEW PLAN OF APPORTIONMENT 2138 1135
425 INSURANCE DEPARTMENT SUPPLEMENTAL 2139 1136
790 ARKANSAS INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT COMM.  OPERATIONS 1482 1172
645 HEALTH DEPARTMENT OPERATIONS 2011 1173
355 LIVESTOCK & POULTRY COMMISSION OPERATIONS 2031 1174
350 STATE BUILDING SERVICES OPERATIONS/CAPITOL ZONING COMMISSION 259 1223
059 AUDITOR OF STATE OPERATIONS 386 1225
710 DHS (ALL DIVISIONS) OPERATIONS - (ALL DIVISIONS) 834 1239
347 STUDENT LOAN AUTHORITY SREB GRANTS ) 1800 1259
445 PLANT BOARD OPERATIONS/FIRE ANT PROGRAM 1942 1262
063 SECRETARY OF STATE OPERATIONS/SIGNATURE IMAGING SYSTEM 2073 1285
370 ARKANSAS PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYS. OPERATIONS 1852 1310
3975 TEACHER RETIREMENT SYSTEM OPERATIONS 1479 1311
5§00 EDUCATION - GENERAL GRANTS 1209 1312
§00 EDUCATION - GENERAL OPERATIONS 1483 1313
700 HIGHER EDUCATION OPERATIONS/GRANTS 1912 1814
505 EDUCATION - VOCATIONAL TECHNICAL OPERATIONS 2016 1315
620 DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER CONSTRUCTION 214 1316
465 BUREAU OF STANDARDS OPERATIONS 280 1317
330 WORKERS' COMPENSATION COMMISSION - OPERATIONS 297 1318

028 PROSECUTOR COORBDINATOR J OPERATIONS 505 1319



1993 APPROPRIATION ACTS

NUMERICAL BY AGENCY CODE



AGENCY

CODE

0o1
002
002
005
005
008
on
013
015
015
018
023
023
023
023
023
028
032
034
084
034
034
034
051
053
053
059
058
059
058
059
059
059
058
058
059
059
061
063
063
063
063
063
069
069
069
069
089
069

AGENCY

EXECUTIVE, JUDICIAL, LEGISLATIVE BRANCHES
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

SENATE

SENATE

LEGISLATIVE AUDIT

LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

COMMISSION ON INTERSTATE COOPERATION
JOINT INTERIM COMMITTEE ON LEG. FACILITIES
JOINT INTERIM COMMITTEE ON LEG, FACILITIES
COURT OF APPEALS

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE OF THE COURTS
ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE OF THE COURTS
ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE OF THE COURTS
ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE OF THE COURTS
ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE OF THE COURTS
PROSECUTOR COORDINATOR

SUPREME COURT

GOVERNOR'S OFFICE

GOVERNOR'S OFFICE

GOVERNOR'S OFFICE

GOVERNOR'S OFFICE

GOVERNOR'S OFFICE

LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR’S OFFICE
ATTORNEY GENERAL'S OFFICE
ATTORNEY GENERAL’S OFFICE

AUDITOR OF STATE

AUDITOR OF STATE

AUDITOR OF STATE

AUDITOR OF STATE

AUDITOR OF STATE

AUDITOR OF STATE

AUDITOR OF STATE

AUDITOR OF STATE

AUDITOR OF STATE

AUDITOR OF STATE

AUDITOR OF STATE

LAND DEPARTMENT

SECRETARY OF STATE

SECRETARY OF STATE

SECRETARY OF STATE

SECRETARY OF STATE

SECRETARY OF STATE

TREASURER OF STATE

TREASURER OF STATE

TREASURER OF STATE

TREASURER OF STATE

TREASURER OF STATE

THREASURER OF STATE

1983 APPROPRIATION ACTS
NUMERICAL BY AGENCY CODE

PURPOSE

GENERAL APPROPRIATION BILL
HOUSE EXPENSES
OPERATIONS

SENATE EXPENSES
OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

JUSTICE BUILDING OFFICES
REAPPROPRIATION
OPERATIONS

CONTINUING EDUC.-MUNICIPAL COURT JUDGES & CLERK

OPERATIONS

SUPPLEMENTAL

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

LEGISLATIVE LIAISON STAFF
SUPPLEMENTAL

EMERGENCY FUND

OPERATIONS

NEW PLAN OF APPORTIONMENT
OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

SUPPLEMENTAL

FEDERAL TURNBACK FOR ROADS
CONTINUING EDUCATION BD, OPERATIONS
COUNTY & CIRCUIT CLERK CONTINUING EDUCATION
OPERATIONS-CTY COLL. CONTINUING EDUC.
GRANTS

SPECIAL DEPUTY PROS. ATTY. EXPENSES
SUPPLEMENTAL

OPERATIONS

SUPPLEMENTAL

OPERATIONS/COURT REPORTERS
OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

REAPPROPRIATION

CONSTRUCTION

SUPPLEMENTAL

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS/SIGNATURE IMAGING SYSTEM
CANCER RESEARCH

COLLEGE SAVINGS GENERAL OBLIGATION BOND FUND
TOURIST FACILITIES

WATER RESOURCES DEVELOPMENT BONDS
LOCAL SALES/USE TAX REFUNDS
SUPPLEMENTAL/CENSUS ERRORS

BILL# ACT#

1117
1001
1889
1
619
261
109
1158
110
1701
1620
1207
258
1844
803
8
505
265
188
1518
1710

2138
519
442
713

1158

1162

11684

1208

1208

441
1356
1889

386
206
1713
1992
836
589
2073
m
112
118
1190
1191
223

4
2
702
1
671
128
32
20
33
387
692
78
143
640
754
767
1319
144
57
225
601
686
1135
5§10
557
827
17

807

1068
1285
39

69
141



1993 APPROPRIATION ACTS

NUMERICAL BY AGENCY CODE

AGENCY

CODE AGENCY PURPOSE BILL# ACT#
069 TREASURER OF STATE SUPPLEMENTAL/CENSUS ERROR, GOSNELL 313 149
069 TREASURER OF STATE OPERATIONS 1412 210
069 TREASURER OF STATE TURNBACK FUNDS 108 417
069 TREASURER OF STATE CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT 1874 504
072 FINANCE BOARD SECURITIES INVESTMENTS 104 28
072 FINANCE BOARD REAPPROPRIATION 1714 694
072 FINANCE BOARD CONSTRUCTION 1891 705
080 GAME & FISH COMMISSION REAPPROPRIATION 1147 10
080 GAME & FISH COMMISSION OPERATIONS 1280 789
080 HIGHWAY & TRANSPORTATION PENSIONS 1148 N
090 HIGHWAY & TRANSPORTATION OPERATIONS 139 &0
090 HIGHWAY & TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT OPERATIONS 1822 * 160
100 INST - HENDERSON STATE UNIVERSITY FAA MATCHING GRANT 60 245
100 INST - HENDERSON STATE UNIVERSITY OPERATIONS 620 672
105 INST - SOUTHERN ARKANSAS UNIVERSITY CONSTRUCTION 1604 467
106 INST - SOUTHERN ARKANSAS UNIVERSITY OPERATIONS 1679 589
105 INST - SOUTHERN ARKANSAS UNIVERSITY CONSTRUCTION 688 684
115 INST - SOUTHERN ARK UNIV.-TECH. BRANCH OPERATIONS 1783 764
120 INST - UNIVERSITY OF ARKANSAS-BEEBE OPERATIONS 636 675
125 INST - ARKANSAS STATE UNIVERSITY OPERATIONS 650 775
130 INST - ARKANSAS TECH UNIVERSITY OPERATIONS 1687 761
135 INST - U OF A ~-FAYETTEVILLE CONSTRUCTION 835 8H4
185 INST - U OF A -FAYETTEVILLE OPERATIONS 691 838
145 INST - U OF A - LITTLE ROCK INVENTORS ASSISTANCE PROGRAM FUND 1138 101
145 INST - U OF A -LITTLE ROCK OPERATIONS 630 837
150 INST - U OF A FOR MEDICAL SCIENCES OPERATIONS 1876 948
150 INST - UAMS/AREA HI.TH. EDUC. CNTR. IN TEXARK. OPERATIONS 728 955
150 INST - U OF A FOR MEDICAL SCIENCES CONSTRUCTION 1947 1122
165 INST - UNIVERSITY OF ARKANSAS-MONTICELLO  OPERATIONS 1676 503
160 INST - UNIVERSITY OF ARKANSAS-PINE BLUFF CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT 658 681
160 INST - UNIVERSITY OF ARKANSAS-PINE BLUFF OPERATIONS 651 734
165 INST - UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL ARKANSAS OPERATIONS 622 €73
170 INST - EAST ARKANSAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE = OPERATIONS 584 667
175 INST - GARLAND COUNTY COMMUNITY COLLEGE OPERATIONS 5§81 666
180 INST - MISSISSIPPI CTY. COMMUNITY COLLEGE  H. OHLENDORF CENTER FOR ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 248 422
180 INST - MISSISSIPPI COUNTY COMMUNITY COLLEG OPERATIONS 587 668
185 INST - NO. ARK, COMMUNITY COLL./TWIN LAKES SUPPLEMENTAL 1503 219
185 INST - NORTH ARKANSAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE OPERATIONS 1782 €98
180 INST - PHILLIPS CTY, COMMUNITY COLLEGE OPERATIONS 1678 308
192 INST - RICH MOUNTAIN COMMUNITY COLLEGE OPERATIONS 1680 309
193 INST - SOUTH ARKANSAS CMTY. COLLEGE OPERATIONS - 1820 765
193 INST - SOUTH ARKANSAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE OPERATIONS 1946 807
195 INST - WESTARK COMMUNITY COLLEGE OPERATIONS 1677 307
198 INST - NORTHWEST ARKANSAS CMTY. COLLEGE = OPERATIONS 710 612
200 ABSTRACTORS BOARD OF EXAMINERS OPERATIONS 1165 65
203 ACCOUNTANCY BOARD OPERATIONS 1214 84
205 APPRAISERS LICENSING & CERTIFICATION BD. OPERATIONS ] 1145 91
206 ARCHITECTS BOARD OPERATIONS 182 44
209 ATHLETIC COMMISSION OPERATIONS 1161 22



AGENCY

CODE

210
n
212
215
216
218
219
219
220
221
224
227
228
233
236
238
239
240
241
242
245
246
248
260
251
254
257
258
260
263
2685
268
270
271
ar2
274
277
279
279
280
283
286
289
292
295
298
301
302
305

AGENCY

AUCTIONEERS LICENSING BOARD
BAIL BONDSMAN LICENSING BOARD
BARBER EXAMINERS BOARD

BURIAL ASSOCIATION BOARD
PRIVATE CAREER EDUCATION BOARD
CEMETERY BOARD

CHILD WELFARE COMPLIANCE & OVERSIGHT CMTE SUPPLEMENTAL

1993 APPROPRIATION ACTS
NUMERICAL BY AGENCY CODE

OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS

CHILD WELFARE COMPLIANCE & OVERSIGHT CMTE OPERATIONS

CHILD ABUSE & NEGLECT PREVENTION BD.
COLLECTION BOARD

CONTRACTOR'S LICENSING BOARD
COSMETOLOGY BOARD

COUNSELING BOARD

EMBALMERS & FUNERAL DIRECTORS BOARD
ENGINEERS AND LAND SURVEYORS BOARD
ETHICS COMMISSION

FORESTERS BOARD OF REGISTRATION
GEOLOGIST REGISTRATION BOARD
JUDICIAL DISCIPLINE & DISABILITY COMM.
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS

MASSAGE THERAPY BOARD

PHYSICAL THERAPY BOARD

REAL ESTATE COMMISSION

OFFICE OF RURAL ADVOCACY
SANITARIANS

SOCIAL WORK LICENSING BOARD
PROFESSIONAL SOIL CLASSIFIERS BD.
TOWING & RECOVERY BOARD

WATER WELL CONSTRUCTION COMMISSION
FIRE EXTINGUISHER BOARD :
CHIROPRACTIC EXAMINERS BOARD
DENTAL EXAMINERS BOARD

DIETETICS LICENSING BOARD

HEARING AID DISPENSERS BOARD

HEALTH RESOURCES COMMISSION
MEDICAL BOARD

NURSING BOARD

DISPENSING OPTICIANS BOARD
DISPENSING OPTICIANS BOARD
OPTOMETRY BOARD

PHARMACY BOARD

PODIATRY EXAMINERS BOARD
PSYCHOLOGY BOARD

SPEECH PATHOLOGY & AUDIOLOGY EXAM. BD.

SPINAL CORD COMMISSION

VETERINARY MEDICAL EXAMINING BOARD
ALTERNATIVE FUELS COMMISSION

BEEF COUNCIL

MANUFACTURED HOMES COMMISSION

OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS

SUPPLEMENTAL

OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS
OPRERATIONS
OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS

1198
1792
1333
128
1224
106
481
659
1157
1205
1146
1189
180
210
1143
549
1213
1221
264
1160
140
436
1279
147
102
180
115
1880
1769

1203
1168
1267
105
608
130
136
1215
1516
RE]
127
1158
138
107
1211
137
2143
134
1719

BILL# ACT#

73
700
97
42
880
30
333
735
18
958
798
67
56
123
9
1066
83
87
605
21
51
425
a81
390
26
89
38
806
635
128
75
66
85
29
792
389
47
205
223
724
769
19
49
31
81
48
960
46
629



1983 APPROPRIATION ACTS

NUMERICAL BY AGENCY CODE
AGENCY
CODE AGENCY PURPOSE
311 DISABILITY DETERMINATION OPERATIONS
312 ARKANSAS' FUTURE OPERATIONS
314 GOVERNOR'S MANSION OPERATIONS
3168 ADULT LITERACY COMMISSION OPERATIONS
318 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR, COMMISSION OPERATIONS
320 MOTOR VEHICLE COMMISSION OPERATIONS
323 POST PRISON TRANSFER BOARD OPERATIONS
324 PUBLIC DEFENDER COMMISSION OPERATIONS
325 NON-GAME PRESERVATION COMMITTEE BIENNIAL FUNDS
328 RICE RESEARCH & PROMOTION BOARD OPERATIONS
327 SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY AUTHORITY OPERATIONS
327 SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY AUTHORITY CONSTRUCTION
328 ARKANSAS SENTENCING COMMISSION OPERATIONS
328 ARKANSAS SENTENCING COMMISSION OPERATIONS
329 SOYBEAN BOARD OPERATIONS
332 CODE REVISION COMMISSION SUPPLEMENTAL
332 ARKANSAS CODE REVISION COMMISSION OPERATIONS
338 WAR MEMORIAL STADIUM COMMISSION OPERATIONS
338 WAR MEMORIAL STADIUM COMMISSION CONSTRUCTION
341 WATERWAYS COMMISSION OPERATIONS
344 WHEAT PROMOTION BOARD OPERATIONS
347 STUDENT LOAN AUTHORITY OPERATIONS
347 STUDENT LOAN AUTHORITY SREB GRANTS
350 STATE BUILDING SERVICES SUPPLEMENTAL
350 STATE BUILDING SERVICES REAPPROPRIATION
350 STATE BUILDING SERVICES CONSTRUCTION
350 STATE BUILDING SERVICES OPERATIONS/CAPITOL ZONING COMMISSION
355 LIVESTOCK & POULTRY COMMISSION SHOW PREMIUMS
356 LIVESTOCK & POULTRY COMMISSION OPERATIONS
360 CLAIMS COMMISSION PAYMENTS, OPERATIONS
360 CLAIMS COMMISSION SUPPLEMENTAL
360 CLAIMS COMMISSION SUPPLEMENTAL
365 DISABLED VETERANS OPERATIONS
370 ARKANSAS PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYS. OPERATIONS
375 TEACHER RETIREMENT SYSTEM SUPPLEMENTAL
376 TEACHER RETIREMENT SYSTEM OPERATIONS
380 VETERANS CHILD WELFARE SERVICE OPERATIONS
385 VETERANS AFFAIRS OPERATIONS
385 VETERANS AFFAIRS SUPPLEMENTAL
390 WORKERS' COMPENSATION COMMISSION OPERATIONS
395 DEVELOPMENT FINANCE AUTHORITY OPERATIONS
395 DEVELOPMENT FINANCE AUTHORITY CAPITAL ACCESS PROGRAM
402 AERONAUTICS OPERATIONS
405 BANK DEPARTMENT OPERATIONS
410 SECURITIES DEPARTMENT OPERATIONS
415 FORESTRY COMMISSION REAPPROPRIATION
415 FORESTRY COMMISSION CONSTRUCTION
415 FORESTRY COMMISSION OPERATIONS
420 GEOLOGICAL COMMISSION OPERATIONS

BILL# ACT#

1717
1846
1845
1220
1821
1196
832
814
103
1152
§85
738
2018
785
1154
396
393
1283
2034
1228
1166
279
1900
407
517
764
259
750
2031
183
408
282
1141
1852
1510
1478
1210
1149
798
297
146
2008
129
1366
1365
171
2134
1268
188

602
1118
637
94
950
74
958
956
27
14
773
828
709
749
15
254
813
98
71
89
16
508
1259
260
335
751
1223
1076
1174
45

860

1310
220
1811
80
12
753
1318

208
207

73
881



1993 APPROPRIATION ACTS

NUMERICAL BY AGENCY CODE

AGENCY

CODE AGENCY PURPOSE BILL# ACT#
420 GEOLOGICAL COMMISSION CONSTRUCTION 2033 710
425 INSURANCE DEPARTMENT REAPPROPRIATION 521 338
425 INSURANCE DEPARTMENT OPERATIONS 1363 596
425 INSURANCE DEPARTMENT SUPPLEMENTAL 2138 1136
430 LIQUEFIED PETROLEUM GAS BOARD OPERATIONS 143 53
440 OIL & GAS COMMISSION OPERATIONS 1219 86
445 PLANT BOARD OPERATIONS 1364 933
445 PLANT BOARD OPERATIONS/FIRE ANT PROGRAM 1942 1262
450 PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OPERATIONS 1411 462
455 SOIL & WATER CONSERVATION COMMISSION REAPPROPRIATION 522 339
455 SOIL & WATER CONSERVATION COMMISSION OPERATIONS 1858 498
455 SOIL & WATER CONSERVATION COMMISSION SUPPLEMENTAL LONGTERM LOANS & GRANTS 816 755
455 SOIL & WATER CONSERVATION COMMISSION CONSTRUCTION 1849 804
465 BUREAU OF STANDARDS REAPPROPRIATION 1712 626
465 BUREAU OF STANDARDS SUPPLEMENTAL 714 742
465 BUREAU OF STANDARDS CONSTRUCTION 2032 1129
465 BUREAU OF STANDARDS . OPERATIONS 280 1317
470 COMPUTER SERVICES OPERATIONS 611 916
480 CORRECTION SUPPLEMENTAL 520 387
480 CORRECTION REAPPROPRIATION 5468 771
480 CORRECTION CONSTRUCTION 2058 808
480 CORRECTION CONSTRUCTION 763 870
480 CORRECTION OPERATIONS 816 9IM
485 COMMUNITY PUNISHMENT CONSTRUCTION 763 870
485 COMMUNITY PUNISHMENT OPERATIONS 440 853
5§00 EDUCATION - GENERAL NATIONAL MIGRANT STUDENT RECORD TRANSFER SYS. 1480 212
500 EDUCATION - GENERAL REAPPROPRIATION 523 340
5§00 EDUCATION - GENERAL TEACHERS' POSTGRADUATE SCHOLAR. PROG. STIPENDS 678 738
500 EDUCATION ~ GENERAL WORKERS' COMPENSATION COVERAGE 686 825
§00 EDUCATION ~ GENERAL v CONSTRUCTION 2130 883
500 EDUCATION - GENERAL GRANTS 1209 1812
500 EDUCATION - GENERAL OPERATIONS 1483 1818
502 EDUCATION - EARLY CHILDHOOD COMMISSION  OPERATIONS 1481 8§97
505 EDUCATION - VOCATIONAL-TECHNICAL PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT 257 650
505 EDUCATION - VOCATIONAL TECHNICAL OPERATIONS 2016 131§
5§10 EDUCATION - BLIND SCHOOL OPERATIONS 1282 496
513 EDUCATION - DEAF SCHOOL OPERATIONS 1284 497
513 EDUCATION - DEAF SCHOOL SUPPLEMENTAL 1956 642
513 EDUCATION - DEAF SCHOOL SUPPLEMENTAL 610 107
516 EDUCATION ~ EDUCATIONAL TELEVISION OPERATIONS 192 61
5§16 EDUCATION -~ EDUCATIONAL TELEVISION SUPPLEMENTAL 1804 636
516 EDUCATION - EDUCATIONAL TELEVISION CONSTRUCTION 631 685
5§16 EDUCATION - EDUCATIONAL TELEVISION SUPPLEMENTAL 837 836
§19 EDUCATION - STATE LIBRARY OPERATIONS 1218 85
519 EDUCATION - STATE LIBRARY AID TO PUBLIC LIBRARIES 1222 88
610 DFA-MANAGEMENT SERVICES OPERATIONS 1151 13
611 DFA-ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL DIV, OPERATIONS _ 145 100
612 DFA-ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE ENFORCEMENT DIV. OPERATIONS 145 100

620 DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER 80, ARK. RADIATION THERAPY INST. CONSTRUCTION 17 24



AGENCY

CODE

620
620
620
620
620
620
820
620
620
620
620
620
620
620
620
620
620
620
620
620
620
620
-620
620
620
820
620
620
620
620
620
620
620
620
620
620
620
620
620
620
830
630
631
631
631
631
645
645
645

AGENCY

DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER
DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER
DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER
DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER
DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER
DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER
DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER
DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER
DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER
DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER
DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER
DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER
DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER
DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER
DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER
DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER
DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER
DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER
DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER
DFA~DISBURSING OFFICER
DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER
DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER
DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER
DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER
DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER
DFA~DISBURSING OFFICER
DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER
DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER
DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER
DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER
DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER
DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER
DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER
DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER
DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER
DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER
DFA-~DISBURSING OFFICER
DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER
DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER
DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER
DFA-REVENUE DIVISION
DFA-REVENUE DIVISION
DFA-RACING

DFA-RACING

DFA-RACING COMMISSION
DFA-RACING COMMISSION
HEALTH DEPARTMENT
HEALTH DEPARTMENT
HEALTH DEPARTMENT

1983 APPROPRIATION ACTS
NUMERICAL BY AGENCY CODE

PURPOSE

STATE AGENCY TRANSFERS

INTERSTATE ORGANIZATIONS

VEHICLE PURCHASE

MERIT RECOGNITION PAYMENTS

MARKETING & REDISTRIBUTION DIV. PROCEEDS
STATE AGENCIES CASH FUND

UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION CLAIMS

GRANTS & EXPENSES

FIRE PROTECTION SERVICES

ADD'T SUPPORT FOR VOC-TECH EDUC WORKFORCE 2000
CLAUDE PARISH RAD. THERAPY INST. CONST. & EQUIP.
SHERIFF'S ASSOC. GRANTS

GRANTS & JTPA

JUSTICE BUILDING EXPENSES

RAD. THERAPY INST. CONSTRUCTION, EQUIP.
RADIATION THERAPY INST. MT. HOME

AVIATION HISTORY MUSEUM

SURETY BOND PREMIUMS

SUPPLEMENTAL

SUPPLEMENTAL

DISASTER RELIEF FUND GRANTS

QUALITY MANAGEMENT TRAINING

RADIATION THERAPY INSTITUTE

HOT SPRINGS FLOOD CONTROL PROJECT

GRANTS

4-H CENTER OPERATIONS

TRANSFER LAND DEPARTMENT

CONSTRUCTION

CONSTRUCTION

REIMBURS. TO COUNTIES/BEAVER ERADICATION PROG.
AVIATION, AEROSPACE INDUSTRY DEVELOPMENT
SUPPLEMENTAL

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

INCREASES IN COMPENSATION LEVELS FOR EMPLOYEES
GRANTS EDUCATIONAL ADVANCEMENT TODAY
CONSTRUCTION

EDUC., TRNG., & SCHOLARSHIPS/LAW ENFORC. AGY.
GRANTS/ARKANSAS ARTISTS' REGISTRY
REAPPROPRIATION

CONSTRUCTION

OPERATIONS

SUPPLEMENTAL

OPERATIONS

SUPPLEMENTAL

SUPPLEMENTAL

SUPPLEMENTAL

SUPPLEMENTAL

SUPPLEMENTAL

SUPPLEMENTAL

118
114
121
124
1192
1188
1184
1204
1212
1169
1183
122
211
212
269
282
1082
1163
1504
1519
120
128
1448
215
479
588
507
1468
846
1734
125
466
1980
718
88
1744
1806
1910
2137
214
1270
1632
1150
1512
656
857
1541
1542
399

BILL# ACT#

36
a7
40
41
70
gl
72
76
82
92
23
99
124
125
147
148
152
204
214
226
248
247
804
419
427
429
§09
562
564
630
649
656
704
743
768
801
852
948
1134
1316
931
941
341

679
680



689
689
881
691
693
693
685
695
685
700
700
700
700
700
710
710
710
710
790
790
790
800
800
810
865
865
865
865
865
865
865

AGENCY

HEALTH DEPARTMENT

HEALTH DEPARTMENT

HEALTH DEPARTMENT

HEALTH DEPARTMENT

HEALTH SERVICES AGENCY

INST - BLACK RIVER TECHNICAL COLLEGE
INST - BLACK RIVER TECHNICAL COLLEGE
INST - BLACK RIVER TECHNICAL COLLEGE
INST - COSSTATOT TECHNICAL COLLEGE
INST - GATEWAY TECHNICAL COLLEGE

INST - GATEWAY TECHNICAL COLLEGE

INST - MID-SOUTH TECHNICAL COLLEGE

INST - MID-SOUTH TECHNICAL COLLEGE

INST ~ MOUNTAIN HOME TECHNICAL COLLEGE
INST ~ QUACHITA TECHNICAL COLLEGE

INST - OUACHITA TECHNICAL COLLEGE

INST - OZARKA TECHNICAL COLLEGE

INST - OZARKA TECHNICAL COLLEGE

INST - PETIT JEAN TECHNICAL COLLEGE

INST - PETIT JEAN TECHNICAL COLLEGE

INST -~ PINES TECHNICAL COLLEGE

INST ~ PINES TECHNICAL COLLEGE

INST - PULASKI TECHNICAL COLLEGE

INST ~ PULASKI TECHNICAL COLLEGE

INST - RED RIVER TECHNICAL COLLEGE

INST - RED RIVER TECHNICAL COLLEGE

INST - RED RIVER TECHNICAL COLLEGE
HIGHER EDUCATION

HIGHER EDUCATION

HIGHER EDUCATION

HIGHER EDUCATION

HIGHER EDUCATION

DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES
DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES
DHS-CHILDREN & FAM./DDS/MENTAL HEALTH
DHS (ALL DIVISIONS)

ARKANSAS INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT COMM.
ARKANSAS INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT COMM.
ARKANSAS INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT COMM.
LABOR DEPARTMENT

EMPLOYMENT SECURITY DEPARTMENT
EMPLOYMENT SECURITY DEPARTMENT

DEPT. OF ARK, HERITAGE-COMMEMORATIVE CMS
DEPT. OF ARK. HERITAGE

DEFPT. OF ARK. HERITAGE

DEPT. OF ARK. HERITAGE

1993 APPROPRIATION ACTS

NUMERICAL BY AGENCY CODE
PURPOSE

CONSTRUCTION

CONSTRUCTION

GRANT/MERCURY TASK FORCE

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

BURN BUILDING-~-CONSTRUCTION & EQUIP.
SUPPLEMENTAL
OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS
SUPPLEMENTAL
OPERATIONS
SUPPLEMENTAL

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS
SUPPLEMENTAL
OPERATIONS
SUPPLEMENTAL
OPERATIONS
SUPPLEMENTAL
OPERATIONS
SUPPLEMENTAL
OPERATIONS
SUPPLEMENTAL
OPERATIONS
SUPPLEMENTAL
CONSTRUCTION

OPERATIONS .
SUPPLEMENTAL
REAPPROPRIATION

CAPITAL ACCRED. MATCHING COSTS & RELATED EXP.
GRANTS/COOPERATIVE PROGRAMS
OPERATIONS/GRANTS
SUPPLEMENTAL
REAPPROPRIATION
CONSTRUCTION
OPERATIONS - (ALL DIVISIONS)
REAPPROPRIATION

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT
OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS
SUPPLEMENTAL
OPERATIONS/CONSTRUCTION
SUPPLEMENTAL

OPERATIONS
SUPPLEMENTAL
REAPPROPRIATION

DEPT. OF ARK. HERITAGE-HISTORIC PRESERVATIO SUPPLEMENTAL
DEPT. OF ARK, HERITAGE-HISTORIC PRESERVATIO LOANS OF REGISTERED CULTURAL PROPERTIES

DEPT. OF ARK. HERITAGE

CONSTRUCTION

BILL# ACT#

1581
740
452

2011
586

1374
394
5§67

1759
385
569

1511

1761
652
401
566

1507

1760
387
568

1806

1758

1508

1784
398

1672
641

1513
518
748
220

1912

1517

178

1735
1888
1482

244
1543
1359
1911

681
621
1836
1837
2017

385
747
10684
1173
821
161
252
863
634
253
664
221
696
677
653
662
217
695
255
€61
216
638
218
699
266
466
676
306
336
748
1082
1314
224
628
889
1239
631
1125
1172
127
306
5395
639
730
739
774
802
803
1128



AGENCY

CODE

900
900
900
800
800
915
930
930
230
930
930
850
950
955
955
955
960
960
960
960
960
975
975
875
976
980
980
995
995
995

AGENCY

PARKS & TOURISM

PARKS & TOURISM

PARKS & TOURISM

PARKS & TOURISM

PARKS & TOURISM

HISTORY COMMISSION

POLLUTION CONTROL & ECOLOGY
POLLUTION CONTROL & ECOLOGY
POLLUTION CONTROL & ECOLOGY
POLLUTION CONTROL & ECOLOGY
POLLUTION CONTROL & ECOLOGY
LAW ENFORCEMENT STANDARDS COMMISSION
LAW ENFORCEMENT STANDARDS & TRAINING
STATE CRIME LABORATORY

STATE CRIME LABORATORY

STATE CRIME LABORATORY

STATE POLICE

STATE POLICE

STATE POLICE

STATE POLICE

STATE POLICE

MILITARY DEPARTMENT

MILITARY DEPARTMENT

MILITARY DEPARTMENT

MILITARY DEPARTMENT

CRIME INFORMATION CENTER

CRIME INFORMATION CENTER
OFFICE OF EMERGENCY SERVICES
OFFICE OF EMERGENCY SERVICES
OFFICE OF EMERGENCY SERVICES -

1993 APPROPRIATION ACTS
NUMERICAL BY AGENCY CODE

PURPOSE

SUPPLEMENTAL
REAPPROPRIATION
SUPPLEMENTAL
OPERATIONS
CONSTRUGTION
OPERATIONS
SUPPLEMENTAL
OPERATIONS
GRANT/MERCURY TASK FORCE
MERCURY TASK FORCE
OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS
CONSTRUCTION
OPERATIONS
SUPPLEMENTAL
CONSTRUCTION
OPERATIONS
CONSTRUCTION
OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS
REAPPROPRIATION
OPERATIONS
REAPPROPRIATION
CONSTRUCTION
OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS
SUPPLEMENTAL
OPERATIONS
SUPPLEMENTAL
CONSTRUCTION

BILL# ACT#

406
1709
1788

205
2132

19
1505
1737

452

453

772
1225
2131

144

400

739

328

765

838
2009

8§47
1413
1736

756
2136

189
1515

142

498

737

259
600
647
728
894
60
215
899
1064
1065
1077
90
712
54
258
868
§08
752
756
766
772
463
g32
8e9
1183
58
222
52
334
746



1993 APPROPRIATION ACTS

NUMERICAL BY BILL NUMBER



AGENCY

CODE

005
023
620
100
620
251
326
072
27
218
202
069
011
015
068
0e9
620
620
257
068
620
620
820
620

820 .

620
283
215
402
274
280
206
360
302

208
289
080
245
805
430
855
612
611

250

034
990

AGENCY

SENATE

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE OF THE COURTS
DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER

INST ~ HENDERSON STATE UNIVERSITY
DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER

SANITARIANS

NON-GAME PRESERVATION COMMITTEE
FINANCE BOARD

HEARING AID DISPENSERS BOARD
CEMETERY BOARD

SPEECH PATHOLOGY & AUDIOLOGY EXAM. BD.
TREASURER OF STATE

LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

JOINT INTERIM COMMITTEE ON LEG. FACILITIES
TREASURER OF STATE

TREASURER OF STATE

DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER
DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER
PROFESSIONAL SOIL CLASSIFIERS BD.
TREASURER OF STATE

DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER
DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER
DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER
DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER
DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER
DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER

PHARMACY BOARD

BURIAL ASSOCIATION BOARD
AERONAUTICS

MEDICAL BOARD

OPTOMETRY BOARD

ARCHITECTS BOARD

CLAIMS COMMISSION

BEEF COUNCIL

NURSING BOARD

VETERINARY MEDICAL EXAMINING BOARD
PSYCHOLOGY BOARD

HIGHWAY & TRANSPORTATION

MASSAGE THERAPY BOARD

OFFICE OF EMERGENCY SERVICES
LIQUEFIED PETROLEUM GAS BOARD
STATE CRIME LABORATORY
DFA-ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE ENFORCEMENT DIV.
DFA-ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL DIv.
DEVELOPMENT FINANCE AUTHORITY
OFFICE OF RURAL ADVOCACY
COUNSELING BOARD

GOVERNOR'S OFFICE

CRIME INFORMATION CENTER

1983 APPROPRIATION ACTS

NUMERICAL BY BILL NUMBER
PURPOSE

SENATE EXPENSES

OPERATIONS

SO. ARK. RADIATION THERAPY INST. CONSTRUCTION
FAA MATCHING GRANT

GRANTS EDUCATIONAL ADVANCEMENT TODAY
OPERATIONS

BIENNIAL FUNDS

SECURITIES INVESTMENTS

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

TURNBACK FUNDS

OPERATIONS

JUSTICE BUILDING OFFICES

CANCER RESEARCH

COLLEGE SAVINGS GENERAL OBLIGATION BOND FUND

STATE AGENCY TRANSFERS
INTERSTATE ORGANIZATIONS
OPERATIONS

TOURIST FACILITIES

DISASTER RELIEF FUND GRANTS
VEHICLE PURCHASE

SHERIFF'S ASSOC. GRANTS
QUALITY MANAGEMENT TRAINING
MERIT RECOGNITION PAYMENTS
AVIATION, AEROSPACE INDUSTRY DEVELOPMENT
OPERATIONS .

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

PAYMENTS, OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

LEGISLATIVE LIAISON STAFF
OPERATIONS

BILL# ACT#

1 1

8 767
17 24
60 245
96 768
102 26
103 27
104 28
06 28
108 30
107 @
108 417
109 82
110 83
111 34
112 8
113 386
"4 37
115 88
e 39
120 246
121 40
122 99
123 247
124 41
125 649
127 769
128 42
120 43
130 388
131 724
182 4
133 45
1834 48
136 47
187 48
1838 49
1839 50
140 51
142 52
143 853
144 54
145 100
145 100
146 55
147 380
150 56
188 57
189 &8



AGENCY

CODE

254
915
§16
420
233
620
620
620
620
700
068
263
800
059
059
180
508
023
350
009
360
241
032
620
347

620
900
061
390
069
960
620
059
332

679
332
689
695

955

900
350
360
246
865

AGENCY

SOCIAL WORK LICENSING BOARD
HISTORY COMMISSION

EDUCATION - EDUCATIONAL TELEVISION
GEOLOGICAL COMMISSION

EMBALMERS & FUNERAL DIRECTORS BOARD
DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER
DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER
DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER
DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER

HIGHER EDUCATION

TREASURER OF STATE

FIRE EXTINGUISHER BOARD

LABOR DEPARTMENT

AUDITOR OF STATE

AUDITOR OF STATE

INST - MISSISSIPP| CTY. COMMUNITY COLLEGE

EDUCATION - VOCATIONAL-TECHNICAL
ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE OF THE COURTS
STATE BUILDING SERVICES

LEGISLATIVE AUDIT

CLAIMS COMMISSION

JUDICIAL DISCIPLINE & DISABILITY COMM,
SUPREME COURT

DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER

STUDENT LOAN AUTHORITY

BUREAU OF STANDARDS
DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER

PARKS & TOURISM

LAND DEPARTMENT

WORKERS' COMPENSATION COMMISSION
TREASURER OF STATE

STATE POLICE

DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER

AUDITOR OF STATE

ARKANSAS CODE REVISION COMMISSION
INST ~ BLACK RIVER TECHNICAL COLLEGE
INST - GATEWAY TECHNICAL COLLEGE
CODE REVISION COMMISSION

INST ~ PETIT JEAN TECHNICAL COLLEGE
INST - RED RIVER TECHNICAL COLLEGE
HEALTH DEPARTMENT

STATE CRIME LABORATORY

INST - QUACHITA TECHNICAL COLLEGE
PARKS & TOURISM

STATE BUILDING SERVICES

CLAIMS COMMISSION

PHYSICAL THERAPY BOARD

DEPT. OF ARK. HERITAGE

COMMUNITY PUNISHMENT

1983 APPROPRIATION ACTS

NUMERICAL BY BILL NUMBER
PURPOSE

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

GRANTS & JTPA

JUSTICE BUILDING EXPENSES

CONSTRUCTION

HOT SPRINGS FLOOD CONTROL PROJECT

GRANTS/COOPERATIVE PROGRAMS

SUPPLEMENTAL/CENSUS ERRORS

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS/COURT REPORTERS

SPECIAL DEPUTY PROS. ATTY, EXPENSES

H. OHLENDORF CENTER FOR ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT
OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS/CAPITOL ZONING COMMISSION
OPERATIONS

SUPPLEMENTAL

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

RAD. THERAPY INST. CONSTRUCTION, EQUIP.
OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

RADIATION THERAPY INST. MT. HOME
OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS
SUPPLEMENTAL/CENSUS ERROR, GOSNELL
OPERATIONS

CONSTRUCTION

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

SUPPLEMENTAL

SUPPLEMENTAL

SUPPLEMENTAL

SUPPLEMENTAL

SUPPLEMENTAL

SUPPLEMENTAL

SUPPLEMENTAL

SUPPLEMENTAL

SUPPLEMENTAL

SUPPLEMENTAL

SUPPLEMENTAL

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

180
19
192
183
210
n
212
214
215
220
223
243
244
245
246
248
257
258
259
261
262
264
265
269
279
280
282
295
296

BILL# ACT#

59
80
61
682
123
124
125
1316
419
1062
141
126
127
39
142
422
650
143
1223
128
860
505
144
147
506
1317
148
728
507
1318
149
508
564
1225
813
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
653
259
260
261
425
730
953



AGENCY

CODE

059
053
845
930
930
620
820
219
995
028
620
350
700
051
480
425
455
§00
480
960
238
685
675
€89
879
175
170
azz
665
180
620
063
272
513
470
005
100
865
165
516
Q34
120
695
125
160
682
631
631
160

AGENCY

AUDITOR OF STATE

ATTORNEY GENERAL'S OFFICE
HEALTH DEPARTMENT
POLLUTION CONTROL & ECOLOGY
POLLUTION CONTROL & ECOLOGY
DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER
DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER

1993 APPROPRIATION ACTS
NUMERICAL BY BILL NUMBER

SUPPLEMENTAL
OPERATIONS
GRANT/MERCURY TASK
GRANT/MERCURY TASK
MERCURY TASK FORCE
SUPPLEMENTAL
GRANTS

CHILD WELFARE COMPLIANCE & OVERSIGHT CMTE SUPPLEMENTAL

OFFICE OF EMERGENCY SERVICES
PROSECUTOR COORDINATOR
DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER

STATE BUILDING SERVICES

HIGHER EDUCATION

LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR'S OFFICE
CORRECTION

INSURANCE DEPARTMENT

SOIL & WATER CONSERVATION COMMISSION
EDUCATION - GENERAL

CORRECTION

STATE POLICE

ETHICS COMMISSION

INST - QUACHITA TECHNICAL COLLEGE
INST - BLACK RIVER TECHNICAL COLLEGE
INST - PETIT JEAN TECHNICAL COLLEGE
INST - GATEWAY TECHNICAL COLLEGE

INST - GARLAND COUNTY COMMUNITY COLLEGE

INST - EAST ARKANSAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY AUTHORITY
HEALTH SERVICES AGENCY

INST - MISSISSIPPI COUNTY COMMUNITY COLLEG

DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER

SECRETARY OF STATE

HEALTH RESOURCES COMMISSION
EDUCATION ~ DEAF SCHOOL

COMPUTER SERVICES

SENATE

INST - HENDERSON STATE UNIVERSITY

DEPT. OF ARK. HERITAGE

INST -~ UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL ARKANSAS
EDUCATION - EDUCATIONAL TELEVISION
GOVERNOR'S OFFICE

INST - UNIVERSITY OF ARKANSAS-BEEBE
INST - RED RIVER TECHNICAL COLLEGE

INST - ARKANSAS STATE UNIVERSITY

INST - UNIVERSITY OF ARKANSAS-PINE BLUFF
INST - MOUNTAIN HOME TECHNICAL COLLEGE
DFA-RACING COMMISSION

DFA-RACING COMMISSION

INST - UNIVERSITY OF ARKANSAS-PINE BLUFF

SUPPLEMENTAL
OPERATIONS

PURPQSE

FORCE
FORCE

TRANSFER LAND DEPARTMENT

REAPPROPRIATION
REAPPROPRIATION
OPERATIONS
SUPPLEMENTAL
REAPPROPRIATION
REAPPROPRIATION
REAPPROPRIATION
REAPPROPRIATION
REAPPROPRIATION
OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS

4-H-CENTER OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS
SUPPLEMENTAL
OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS
REAPPROPRIATION
OPERATIONS
CONSTRUCTION
OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS
SUPPLEMENTAL
SUPPLEMENTAL
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

BILL# ACT#

441
442
452
452
453
486
479
481
498
505
507
517
518
519
5§20
5§21
522

546
547
549

§67
568
569
581
584
585
586
587
§88
589
608
610
611
619

621
631

638
641
650
651
652
656

658

262
174
1084
1064
1065
656
427
833

1318
509
335
336
§10
337
338

340
m
772
1068

661
664
€66

773
821
668

1068
792
1071
916
671

774
673

686
676

775
734

680
681



1993 APPROPRIATION ACTS

NUMERICAL BY BILL NUMBER

AGENCY

CODE AGENCY PURPOSE BILL# ACT#
219 CHILD WELFARE COMPLIANCE & OVERSIGHT CMTE OPERATIONS 859 735
§00 EDUCATION - GENERAL TEACHERS’ POSTGRADUATE SCHOLAR. PROG. STIPENDS 678 738
865 DEPT. OF ARK. HERITAGE SUPPLEMENTAL 681 739
500 EDUCATION - GENERAL WORKERS' COMPENSATION COVERAGE 686 825
105 INST - SOUTHERN ARKANSAS UNIVERSITY CONSTRUCTION 688 684
145 INST - U OF A -LUITTLE ROCK OPERATIONS 680 837
185 INST - U OF A ~FAYETTEVILLE OPERATIONS 691 838
198 INST - NORTHWEST ARKANSAS CMTY. COLLEGE OPERATIONS 710 612
053 ATTORNEY GENERAL’S OFFICE SUPPLEMENTAL 713 827
485 BUREAU OF STANDARDS SUPPLEMENTAL 714 742
620 DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER INCREASES IN COMPENSATION LEVELS FOR EMPLOYEES 715 743
160 INST - UAMS/AREA HLTH. EDUC, CNTR. IN TEXARK. OPERATIONS 728 955
895 OFFICE OF EMERGENCY SERVICES CONSTRUCTION 737 746
327 SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY AUTHORITY CONSTRUCTION 738 828
955 STATE CRIME LABORATORY CONSTRUCTION 739 868
645 HEALTH DEPARTMENT CONSTRUCTION 740 747
700 HIGHER EDUCATION CAPITAL ACCRED. MATCHING COSTS & RELATED EXP. 749 748
855 LIVESTOCK & POULTRY COMMISSION SHOW PREMIUMS 760 1075
828 ARKANSAS SENTENCING COMMISSION OPERATIONS 756 749
975 MILITARY DEPARTMENT CONSTRUCTION 766 869
480 CORRECTION CONSTRUCTION 763 870
485 COMMUNITY PUNISHMENT CONSTRUCTION 763 870
350 STATE BUILDING SERVICES CONSTRUCTION 784 751
8960 STATE POLICE CONSTRUCTION 765 752
930 POLLUTION CONTROL & ECOLOGY OPERATIONS 772 1077
385 VETERANS AFFAIRS SUPPLEMENTAL 798 753
023 ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE OF THE COURTS OPERATIONS 803 754
924 PUBLIC DEFENDER COMMISSION OPERATIONS 814 856
480 CORRECTION OPERATIONS 815 on
455 SOl & WATER CONSERVATION COMMISSION SUPPLEMENTAL LONGTERM LOANS & GRANTS 816 755
323 POST PRISON TRANSFER BOARD OPERATIONS : 832 958
9860 STATE POLICE OPERATIONS 833 756
710 DHS (ALL DIVISIONS) OPERATIONS - (ALL DIVISIONS) 834 1239
185 INST - U OF A -FAYETTEVILLE CONSTRUCTION 835 834
063 SECRETARY OF STATE SUPPLEMENTAL 836 835
516 EDUCATION ~ EDUCATIONAL TELEVISION SUPPLEMENTAL 837 836
002 HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES HOUSE EXPENSES 1001 2
620 DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER AVIATION HISTORY MUSEUM 1082 152
001 EXECUTIVE, JUDICIAL, LEGISLATIVE BRANCHES = GENERAL APPROPRIATION BILL 1117 4
145 INST - U OF A - LITTLE ROCK INVENTORS ASSISTANCE PROGRAM FUND 1185 101
365 DISABLED VETERANS OPERATIONS 1141 8
236 ENGINEERS AND LAND SURVEYORS BOARD OPERATIONS 1143 9
205 APPRAISERS LICENSING & CERTIFICATION BD. OPERATIONS 1145 91
224 CONTRACTOR'S LICENSING BOARD OPERATIONS 1146 798
080 GAME & FISH COMMISSION REAPPROPRIATION 1147 10
090 HIGHWAY & TRANSPORTATION PENSIONS 1148 11
385 VETERANS AFFAIRS OPERATIONS ; 1148 12
831 DFA-RACING OPERATIONS 11580 341

610 DFA-MANAGEMENT SERVICES OPERATIONS 1151 13



AGENCY

CODE

326
328
344
059
220
286
013
242
209
059
620
059
200
268
620
620
227
069
069
620
620
620
210
320
265
620
221
059
023
059
500
380
295
620
239
203
279
519
440
316
240
519
Ly
216
950
270
415
630
248

AGENCY

RICE RESEARCH & PROMOTION BOARD
SOYBEAN BOARD

WHEAT PROMOTION BOARD

AUDITOR OF STATE

CHILD ABUSE & NEGLECT PREVENTION BD.
PODIATRY EXAMINERS BOARD
COMMISSION ON INTERSTATE COOPERATION
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS

ATHLETIC COMMISSION

AUDITOR OF STATE

DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER

AUDITOR OF STATE

ABSTRACTORS BOARD OF EXAMINERS
DENTAL EXAMINERS BOARD
DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER
DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER
COSMETOLOGY BOARD

TREASURER OF STATE

TREASURER OF STATE
DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER
DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER
DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER
AUCTIONEERS LICENSING BOARD
MOTOR VEHICLE COMMISSION
CHIROPRACTIC EXAMINERS BOARD
DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER
COLLECTION BOARD

AUDITOR OF STATE

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE OF THE GOUR
AUDITOR OF STATE ‘
EDUCATION - GENERAL

VETERANS CHILD WELFARE SERVICE
SPINAL CORD COMMISSION
DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER
FORESTERS BOARD OF REGISTRATION
ACCOUNTANCY BOARD

DISPENSING OPTICIANS BOARD
EDUCATION ~ STATE LIBRARY

OIL & GAS COMMISSION

ADULT LITERACY COMMISSION
GEOLOGIST REGISTRATION BOARD
EDUCATION - STATE LIBRARY
WATERWAYS COMMISSION

PRIVATE CAREER EDUCATION BOARD
LAW ENFORCEMENT STANDARDS COMMISSION
DIETETICS LICENSING BOARD
FORESTRY COMMISSION
DFA-REVENUE DIVISION

REAL ESTATE COMMISSION

1993 APPROPRIATION ACTS
NUMERICAL BY BILL NUMBER

PURPOSE

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

FEDERAL TURNBACK FOR ROADS

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

CONTINUING EDUCATION BD. OPERATIONS
SURETY BOND PREMIUMS

COUNTY & CIRCUIT CLERK CONTINUING EDUCATION
OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

ADD'T SUPPORT FOR VOC-TECH EDUC WORKFORCE 2000
CLAUDE PARISH RAD. THERAPY INST. CONST. & EQUIP.
OPERATIONS

WATER RESOURCES DEVELOPMENT BONDS
LOCAL SALES/USE TAX REFUNDS

MARKETING & REDISTRIBUTION DIV. PROCEEDS
STATE AGENCIES CASH FUND

UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION CLAIMS
OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

GRANTS & EXPENSES

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS-CTY COLL. CONTINUING EDUC.
CONTINUING EDUC.~-MUNICIPAL COURT JUDGES & CLERK
GRANTS

GRANTS

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

FIRE PROTECTION SERVICES

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

AID TO PUBLIC LIBRARIES

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

BILL# ACT#
1152 14
1154 15
1185 16
156 17
1157 18
1158 19
1189 20
1160 21
11681 22
1162 23
1163 204
1164 64
1165 65
1168 66
1169 92
1183 83
1188 67
1180 68
1191 69
1192 70
1183 71
1194 72
118 73
1198 74
1208 75
1204 76
1205 998
1208 77
1207 78
1208 79
1209 1812
1210 80
12211 &1
1212 82
1218 83
1214 84
1215 205
1218 85
1219 86
1220 94
1221 &7
1222 88
1223 89
1224 880
1225 90
1267 95
1268 881
1270 931
1279 381



AGENCY

CODE

080
510
338
513
080
212
059
810
425
445
410
405
675
450
068
975
620
620
375
§00
502
790
500
185

930
691
687
683
375
681
631
700
990
279
710
034
620

800
695
645
059
105
018
630
165
185

AGENCY

GAME & FISH COMMISSION

EDUCATION - BLIND SCHOOL

WAR MEMORIAL STADIUM COMMISSION
EDUCATION - DEAF SCHOOL

HIGHWAY & TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT
BARBER EXAMINERS BOARD

AUDITOR OF STATE

EMPLOYMENT SECURITY DEPARTMENT
INSURANCE DEPARTMENT

PLANT BOARD

SECURITIES DEPARTMENT

BANK DEPARTMENT

INST ~ BLACK RIVER TECHNICAL COLLEGE
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

TREASURER OF STATE

MILITARY DEPARTMENT

DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER
DFA~DISBURSING OFFICER

TEACHER RETIREMENT SYSTEM

EDUCATION -~ GENERAL

EDUCATION - EARLY CHILDHOOD COMMISSION
ARKANSAS INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT COMM.
EDUCATION - GENERAL

INST - NO. ARK. COMMUNITY COLL./TWIN LAKES
DFA~-DISBURSING OFFICER

POLLUTION CONTROL & ECOLOGY

INST - PINES TECHNICAL COLLEGE

INST - OZARKA TECHNICAL COLLEGE .

INST - PULASKI TECHNICAL COLLEGE
TEACHER RETIREMENT SYSTEM

INST - MID-SOUTH TECHNICAL COLLEGE
DFA-RACING

HIGHER EDUCATION

CRIME INFORMATION CENTER

DISPENSING OPTICIANS BOARD
DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES
GOVERNOR'S OFFICE

DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER

HEALTH DEPARTMENT

HEALTH DEPARTMENT

EMPLOYMENT SECURITY DEPARTMENT

INST - RED RIVER TECHNICAL COLLEGE
HEALTH DEPARTMENT

AUDITOR OF STATE

INST - SOUTHERN ARKANSAS UNIVERSITY
COURT OF APPEALS

DFA-REVENUE DIVISION

INST - UNIVERSITY OF ARKANSAS-MONTICELLO
INST - WESTARK COMMUNITY COLLEGE

1993 APPROPRIATION ACTS
NUMERICAL BY BILL NUMBER

PURPOSE

OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS/CONSTRUCTION
OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS
BURN BUILDING~CONSTRUCTION & EQUIP.
OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS
RADIATION THERAPY INSTITUTE
CONSTRUCTION
OPERATIONS
NATIONAL MIGRANT STUDENT RECORD TRANSFER SYS.
OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS
SUPPLEMENTAL
SUPPLEMENTAL
SUPPLEMENTAL
SUPPLEMENTAL
SUPPLEMENTAL
SUPPLEMENTAL.
SUPPLEMENTAL
SUPPLEMENTAL
SUPPLEMENTAL
SUPPLEMENTAL
SUPPLEMENTAL
SUPPLEMENTAL
SUPPLEMENTAL
SUPPLEMENTAL
SUPPLEMENTAL
SUPPLEMENTAL
SUPPLEMENTAL
SUPPLEMENTAL
CONSTRUCTION
CONSTRUCTION
SUPPLEMENTAL
CONSTRUCTION
OPERATIONS
SUPPLEMENTAL
OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS

BiLL# ACT#

1280
1282
1283
1284
1322
1333
1356
1358
1363
1364
1366
1366
1374
1411
1412
1413
1446
1468
1479
1480
1481
1482
1483
1508
1504
1506
1506
1507
1508
1510
1511
1512
1813
1515
1516
1517
1518
1519
1541
1542
1543
1572
1581
1589
1604
1620
1632
1676
1677

799
496
96
497
160
97
302
595
596
933
207
208
161
462
210
463
304
562
18311
212
5§97
1172
1313
219
214
215
216
217

B3

221

SERGEBSEENERDERES

307



AGENCY

CODE

1980
105
192
130
015
800
034
415
465
063
072
31
710
305
620
790
975
030
620
691
677
687
681
260
185
115
693
200
21
516
620
865
865
314
312
455
370
455
069
1580
258
go2
347
620
865
700
193
318
445

AGENCY

INST - PHILLIPS CTY. COMMUNITY COLLEGE
INST - SOUTHERN ARKANSAS UNIVERSITY
INST ~ RICH MOUNTAIN COMMUNITY COLLEGE
INST - ARKANSAS TECH UNIVERSITY

JOINT INTERIM COMMITTEE ON LEG. FACILITIES
PARKS & TOURISM

GOVERNOR'S OFFICE

FORESTRY COMMISSION

BUREAU OF STANDARDS

SECRETARY OF STATE

FINANCE BOARD

DISABILITY DETERMINATION

DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES
MANUFACTURED HOMES COMMISSION
DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER

ARKANSAS INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT COMM.
MILITARY DEPARTMENT

POLLUTION CONTROL & ECOLOGY
DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER

INST - PINES TECHNICAL COLLEGE

INST - COSSTATOT TECHNICAL COLLEGE
INST - OZARKA TECHNICAL COLLEGE

INST ~ MID~-SOUTH TECHNICAL COLLEGE
WATER WELL CONSTRUCTION COMMISSION
INST - NORTH ARKANSAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
INST - SOUTHERN ARK UNIV.~TECH. BRANCH
INST - PULASKI TECHNICAL COLLEGE

PARKS & TOURISM

BAIL BONDSMAN LICENSING BOARD
EDUCATION - EDUCATIONAL TELEVISION
DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER

19883 APPROPRIATION ACTS
NUMERICAL BY BILL NUMBER

PURPOSE

OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS
QOPERATIONS
REAPPROPRIATION
REAPPROPRIATION
EMERGENCY FUND
REAPPROPRIATION
REAPPROPRIATION
REAPPROPRIATION
REAPPROPRIATION
OPERATIONS
REAPPROPRIATION
OPERATIONS
REIMBURS. TO COUNTIES/BEAVER ERADICATION PROG.
REAPPROPRIATION
REAPPROPRIATION
OPERATIONS
CONSTRUCTION
OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS
SUPPLEMENTAL
OPERATIONS
SUPPLEMENTAL
EDUC., TRNG., & SCHOLARSHIPS/LAW ENFORC. AGY.

DEPT. OF ARK, HERITAGE-HISTORIC PRESERVATIO SUPPLEMENTAL
DEPT. OF ARK. HERITAGE-HISTORIC PRESERVATIO LOANS OF REGISTERED CULTURAL PROPERTIES

GOVERNOR'S MANSION
ARKANSAS' FUTURE
SOIL & WATER CONSERVATION COMMISSION

OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS
CONSTRUCTION

ARKANSAS PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYS. OPERATIONS

SOIL & WATER CONSERVATION COMMISSION
TREASURER OF STATE

INST - U OF A FOR MEDICAL SCIENCES
TOWING & RECOVERY BOARD

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

STUDENT LOAN AUTHORITY
DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER

DEPT. OF ARK. HERITAGE-COMMEMORATIVE CMS

HIGHER EDUCATION

INST - SOUTH ARKANSAS CMTY, COLLEGE
MARTIN LUTHER KING JR. COMMISSION
PLANT BOARD

OPERATIONS

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT
OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

SREB GRANTS
GRANTS/ARKANSAS ARTISTS' REGISTRY
SUPPLEMENTAL
OPERATIONS/GRANTS
OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS/FIRE ANT PROGRAM

BILL# ACT#

1678
1679
1680
1687
1701
1709
1710
1711
1712
1713
1714
717
1718
1719
1734
1735
1736
1737
1744
1758
1769
1760
1761
1769
1782
1783
1784
1789
1792
1804
1806
1836
1837
1845
1846
1849
1852
1858
1874
1876
1880
1889
1800
1910
1911
1912
1920
1821
1842

308
599
309
761
387
600
601
625
626
627
694
802
628
629
630
631
g32
898
801
633
634
695
686
635
698
764
698
647
700
636
852
802
803
637
1118
804
1310
498
504
948
806
702
1259
949
639
1314

950
1262



AGENCY
CODE AGENCY
023 ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE OF THE COURTS

193
150
513
620
072
063
790
95
960
645
505
865
328
355
465
420
338
710
480
063
5§00
-850
800
415
975
620
034
425
301

INST - SOUTH ARKANSAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE

INST - U OF A FOR MEDICAL SCIENCES
EDUCATION ~ DEAF SCHOOL
DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER

FINANCE BOARD

SECRETARY OF STATE

ARKANSAS INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT COMM.

DEVELOPMENT FINANCE AUTHORITY
STATE POLICE

HEALTH DEPARTMENT

EDUCATION - VOCATIONAL TECHNICAL
DEPT. OF ARK. HERITAGE

ARKANSAS SENTENCING COMMISSION
LIVESTOCK & POULTRY COMMISSION
BUREAU OF STANDARDS

GEOLOGICAL COMMISSION

WAR MEMORIAL STADIUM COMMISSION
DHS-CHILDREN & FAM.JODS/MENTAL HEALTH
CORRECTION

SECRETARY OF STATE

EDUCATION - GENERAL

LAW ENFORCEMENT STANDARDS & TRAINING
PARKS & TOURISM

FORESTRY COMMISSION

MILITARY DEPARTMENT
DFA-DISBURSING OFFICER
GOVERNOR'S OFFICE

INSURANCE DEPARTMENT
ALTERNATIVE FUELS COMMISSION

1993 APPROPRIATION ACTS
NUMERICAL BY BILL NUMBER

PURPQSE

SUPPLEMENTAL
OPERATIONS
CONSTRUCTION
SUPPLEMENTAL

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT
CONSTRUCTION
CONSTRUCTION

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT
CAPITAL ACCESS PROGRAM
OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS
CONSTRUCTION
OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS
CONSTRUCTION
CONSTRUCTION
CONSTRUCTION
CONSTRUCTION
CONSTRUCTION
OPERATIONS/SIGNATURE IMAGING SYSTEM
CONSTRUCTION
CONSTRUCTION
CONSTRUCTION
CONSTRUCTION
OPERATIONS
REAPPROPRIATION

NEW PLAN OF APPORTIONMENT
SUPPLEMENTAL
OPERATIONS

BILL# ACT#

1944
1846
1947
1956
1990
1891
1992
1983
2008
2009
201
2016
2017
2018
2031
2032
2033
2034
2085
2058
2073
2180
2131
2132
2134
2136
2187
2138
2139
2143

640
807
1122
642
704
705
706
1125
707
766
1173
1315
1128
709
1174
1129
710
™M
889
808
1285
893
712
894
73
1133
1134
1135
1136
860






